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WT664 Series

M This parts catalog covers the WT644*WT664 series machine
manufactured April, 1995.

B On pages 2-81, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second page
containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustrations is the REF. NO. on the

parts list.

B Gauge parts list / gauge parts construction charts .
Gauge parts are used in some machine types and sewing gauges
only. Pages 82~89 contain the gauge parts lists to obtain the
data at a glance, and pages 90~101 contain the gauge parts
construction charts in order to know the illustrations and the

combinations of the parts.

B A numeric index of the parts is attached to page 102 on and
after. The illustration and/or description of the required par

can be easily referred to by the part number.
B Always give the part numbers when ordering parts.

The contents of this parts book are subject to change to without

notice.

WT644 Series

WT664-01CA,CB,CC.EB

WT644-01CA,CB,CC.EB

WT664 - 03FB,FC

WT644-03FB,FC

WTe64-08AB,AC,BB,BC,DC

WT644-08AB,AC,BB,BC,.DC

WT664 - 35AB,AC,BB,BC

WT644-35AB,AC,BB,BC
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WT644 Series

WT664 Series

TEcEER< WT664 Series ‘
WT664 Series except the following subclass
3 WTB64-35 Series \//\/
WT644 Series / . }@

TECZER< WTB44 Series
WT664 Series except the following subclass

@ WT644-35 Series
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REF. PART NO.
NO. B RES

*01  250345-9S
x02 250345A9S5
x03 250368-9S
*04 250368A9S

05 210003
06 206527
07 250158-91
08 250020
09 250157
10 007017A
11 250117
12 250233
13 210679
14 206590
15 210003
16 250148
17 240001
18 255108
19 207358
20 205088
21 004522
22 240045
23 004539
24 240226
25 209084
*26 202526
*27 230047A
28 210679
29 007018A
30 303448
31 210586
32 240227
*33 250360
34 240228
35 004541
36 240127
37 240110
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NAME

MACHINE FRAME
MACHINE FRAME
MACHINE FRAME
MACHINE FRAME
PLUG

PLUG
COVER
COVER
SPONGE
SCREW

BED PIN

TYPE PLATE

PIN

OIL SIGHT GAUGE
PLUG

FILTER
RING

PIN

OIL FELT
PLUG

SCREW
PLUG
SCREW
PLUG
PLUG

NAME PLATE

SERIAL NUMBER PLATE

PIN
SCREW
WASHER

OIL SEAL
PLUG

NAME PLATE
PLUG

SCREW

MARK
PLUG

@ 3% =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
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REF. PART NO.
NO. W RESE
* 01 250149-UD

02 240226

03 179107-05

04 250019

05 007021A
x06 250351-UD

07 250352

08 007020A

09 007082

10 240310

11 250354

12 202875

13 007062

14 250353

15 303448

16 210307

17 007066

18 250021

19 0070194

20 250023

21 303335

22 007052

23 250234-UD

24 007019A

25 250156-UB

26 007075

27 250159

28 0070224

29 250181

30 004543

31 210025

32 0070224
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COVER (1)
NAME QT.
ARM COVER (TOP) 01
PLUG 01
OIL SIGHT WINDOW 01
0 RING 01
SCREW 07
ARM COVER (LEFT) 01
0 RING 01
SCREW 03
SCREW 01
PLUG 01
EYE GUARD 01
WASHER 02
SCREW 02
BRACKET 01
WASHER 01
WASHER 02
SCREW 01
NEEDLE BAR COVER 01
SCREW 02
THREAD TAKEUP COVER 01
WASHER 01
SCREW 01
COVER/LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 01
SCREW 01
PULLEY COVER 01
SCREW 02
AIR GUIDE 01
SCREW 02
ECCENTRIC PIN 01
SCREW 01
CUSHION 02
SCREW 02

@3 =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
é[l @H p*gai yn.Lth @ pages 82~89.
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REF. PART NO.
NO. BB EFS

01 250160

02 250161

03 007082

04 250180

05 007082

06 250162-SD

07 0070204

08 004524

09 250168

10 210025

11 0070204

12 250176

13 007017A

14 250280-SD

15 007024A

16 250200-SD

17  250170-SD
*18 250171
*x19 250172
*20 250173

21 250174

22 007082

23 250175

24 0070184

25 250181

26 004537

27 240228

28 250183

29 250348

30 250349

31 007238
@t = JEFA T

@ XXXXXX (34 =D /8=YTT

2 W

L&

WAy v b

Exv /M4 x8
IR 3

L xv,/M4x8

SE A ox -

¥ % v
RANRNFENF /M4 X10
H7T545 v b

= B 1k »

¥ % v

)< &
ExY/4%x5
mﬁ/\

L xY,/M4x18
E () /BiH -
# () /8Hh -
B/ B~ -

2

FiTE Y

b I S R

S xvY,/M4X%X8
yazx7TL-—»
IEx Y /M4 X6

T F L E VvV

IEx Y,/ M4x5

#

hox— (HR#B»)
E &

WAy v b

IEx v

NAME

TOP COVER
GASKET
SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SCREW

BED COVER

SCREW

BOLT

BRACKET/NEEDLE PLATE
CUSHION

SCREW
FLAT SPRING
SCREW
SIDE COVER
SCREW

COVER PLATE ASSEMBLY
COVER PLATE ASSEMBLY
COVER PLATE

HINGE

PIN

GASKET

SCREW

CLOTH PLATE
SCREW
ECCENTRIC PIN

SCREW

PLUG

COVER

UNDER COVER
GASKET

SCREW

@ 3% =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
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REF. PART NO.
NO. W &mEF

01 250551
02 007036
03 250563-91
04 250554-92

05 250554

06 007128

07 250555-91

08 210091

09 005376

10 252056-92

11 004534

12 250557-91
%13 250544

14 240230

15 004547

16 250529491

17 004547

18 250545-91

19 004547

20  250530-91

21 004555

22 004547

23 250514

24 007082

25 250556

26 250561

27 004556

28 004541

29 240126

30 004500

31 206050C
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CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

NAME

CRANKSHAFT

SCREW

CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY
CRANKSHAFT
CRANKSHAFT

SCREW

CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY
CONNECTION

SCREW

CRANK

BOLT

BUSHING

WORM

BALL BEARING
SCREW

BUSHING
SCREW

GEAR (LOWER)
SCREW
BUSHING

SCREW
SCREW

SET PLATE
SCREW

FAN

MACHINE PULLEY
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
SCREW

TIMING BELT

@ 3% =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.



From the library of: Superiqg Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Lhhbis

REF. PART NO.
NO. R ESB

01 250526C91
02 250516C92

03 007028

04 004592

05 007152

06 007153

07 007268

08 250568-91
*09 250567

10 253500-92

11 253500

12 007015A

13 007021A

14 253501A92
*15 253501A

16 004534

17 250524

18 004514

19 250569

20 250529-91

21 240091

22 004547

23  250547A

24 004547

25 250528-91

26 240091A

27 004555

28 004547

29 250566-UD

30 004541

31 004556

32 004501

204585
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NAME

MOTION ASSEMBLY
MOTION
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY
CRANKSHAFT
CONNECTION ASSEMBLY

CONNECTION
SCREW

SCREW

CRANK ASSEMBLY
CRANK

BOLT

BALANCE WEIGHT
SCREW

SHAFT

BUSHING

BALL BEARING
SCREW

GEAR (UPPER)
SCREW
BUSHING

BALL BEARING
SCREW

SCREW
HANDWHEEL
SCREW

SCREW
SCREW
WASHER

@ 3% =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

ARM SHAFT MECHANISM
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BT, SRS NEEDLE BAR, NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. Mo ®HE & W NAME QT.
01 251014-91 &4 NEEDLE BAR 01
02 206061 st + NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 01
03 005325 Exv/C6x10 SCREW 01
04 251016 )y v LINK 01
05 2510104 TFEVE YV ECCENTRIC PIN 01
06 240098 =—-FnwxR7THyY vy NEEDLE BEARING 01
07 205097 BE & WASHER 01
08 007041 mv /M3 X6 SCREW 01
09 206063 £ Ky GUIDE BLOCK 01
10 251017 £ GUIDE 01
11 0070204 S x v SCREW 01
12 007021A Ex v SCREW 01
13 251018 7 v F LATCH 01
14 007021A L x v SCREW 01
15 179040-05 AR v Y SPONGE 01
16 206524 I 2 & OIL WICK RETAINER 01
17 212186 5 h 4 0IL WICK 01
18  XXXXXX & NEEDLE HOLDER 01
19  XXXXXX &t NEEDLE 03
20 004554 Ik * //M3 X 3 SCREW 03
21 251008 HAERERN NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 01
22 007031 Exv/M2.5X6 SCREW 01
23  XXXXXX # R NEEDLE PLATE 01
24 005511-HC Mx Y /C4 x 6.5 SCREW 02
25 251510-92 = ¥ & ~ ECCENTRIC 01

%26 251510 Tt vEME ECCENTRIC 01
27 004543 IEx Y /M4Xx4 SCREW 02
28 251511 LN - LEVER 01
29 007086 FExv /M4 xXT SCREW 01
30 251512 s (&) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 01
31  XXXXXX #He (k) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 01
32 004543 IEx Y /M4 x4 SCREW 01
33 251513-92 LN - LEVER 01

*34 251513 vy — Kk LEVER 01
35 007013 E/Nx Y/ M3.5 X8 SCREW 01
36 251514 #HHEa (H) NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 01
37  XXXXXX $ (#1) NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 01
38 004543 IEx Y /M4 X 4 SCREW 01

@3 = BRG] @ 3% =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX (&4 — U= T @ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
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41) W1664:644-08D ZR< 21
All subclasses except the WT664-644-08D
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REF. PART NO.
NO. # @& T

01 252036-92
x02 252036

03 004547

04 206172

05 252035

06 252037-91

07 004805

08 240062

09 252039

10 201074A

11 202286

12 005546

13 252044

14 240232

15 004524

16 201252

17 240231

18 252046-92
x19 252046

20 004534

21 252040-92
x22 252040

23 007021

24 252041

25 252042

26 252043

27 004543

28 252045-92
x29 252045

30 007021

31 252041

32 252047

33 252052

34 004522

35 252049-91
*36 252050
*37 252051

38 231011

39 004522

40 252048

41 252053-92
x42 252053

43 007145

44 252055

45  XXXXXX

46 007129
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NAME

ECCENTRIC
ECCENTRIC
SCREW

NEEDLE BEARING
ROD

PIN ASSEMBLY

NUT

WASHER
GUIDE/LOOPER SHAFT
GUIDE

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

SHAFT

WASHER

BOLT

SPRING
WASHER
LEVER
LEVER
BOLT

WASHER

HOLDER
HOLDER
SCREW

WASHER
SLIDER

PIN
SCREW
HOLDER
HOLDER
SCREW

WASHER
WASHER
BUSHING
SCREW
BUSHING

BUSHING
0IL SEAL
0 RING
SCREW
SHAFT

LOOPER HOLDER
LOOPER HOLDER
SCREW
WASHER
LOOPER

SCREW

@3# =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is onc of the gauge parts.

LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM
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REF. PART NO.
NO. #a#ES
01 252607-92
x02 252607
03 004539
04 204084
05 240236
06 240234
07 240237
08 252608
09 252609-92
x10 252609
11 004531
12 240055
13 007041
14 252612
15 252614
16 252615
17 004537
18 252613
19 202176
20 207358
21 252616
22 202176
23 207925
24 252617
25 007142
26 252618-91
*x27 252619
28 004547
29 252622
30 004539
31 252620
32 007131
33 252621
34 240017
35 252623
36 007034
37 252624-VB
38 007044
39 252625
40 201629
41 252626
42 200983
43 240251
44 004550
45 004537
46 252660
47 252671
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235 vy

IEx Y /M6 X 6
Nz
U A L 7.3

IEx Y /M6 x5
R

IEx2 Y /M5 X6
HE AR S
Bx v, /M5

i

oy vz

v /X —
ExY,/M5x%x10
B & &
m=v,/M4x10
HE RV

1k #* B

54 4 -

Ik * &

oyvrs
ExY/M4%x10
IEx Y/ M4x5
#F v b

v - W

NAME

ECCENTRIC
ECCENTRIC
SCREW

NEEDLE BEARING
NEEDLE BEARING

RING
RING
ROD
CRANK
CRANK

BOLT
WASHER
SCREW
ROD
LINK

LINK
SCREW
PIN

OIL WICK
OIL FELT

PIN

OIL WICK
FELT
CRANK
SCREW

LINK
LINK
SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW

SPRING
SCREW
SHAFT
0 RING
LEVER

SCREW

INDICATION PLATE

SCREW
SCREW
RING

LINER
RING

0 RING
SCREW
SCREW

NUT
SEAL

@ 3% =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
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FEED MECHANISM (1)




WT664-644-35 ZFR <
All subclasses except the
WT664:644-35

WT664-644-35 ZER<
All subclasses except the
WT664-644-35

From the library of: Superigg Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
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REF. PART NO.
NO. WEmES
01 252610
02 202175
03 240148
04 240097

05 179320-05
06 207358
07 206748
08 240235-92
09 004547
10 2040524
11 252633-91
12 202177
13 206748
14 240241
15 240239
16 007128
17 252675
18 252631
19 207925
20 207925
21 202176
22 004514
23 252659-91
*24 252627
%25 252638
26 240240
27 207925
28 252639
29 007143
30 252628
31 004522
32 252629
33 007130
34 252636
35 202175
36 210766
37 252637
38 240039
39 007056
40 252632
41 210238
42 XXXXXX
43 007019
44  XXXXXX
45 007019
46 252630-C
x47 252635
*48 252640
49 007041
*50 252634
@ - EHFT
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7 = WV b
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IEx Y /M6 X 4
A By
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7 x )V b

7 = )V b

5 wh Ht

IE*x Y /MbX5b
xXVHE (M)
F2U A
EBHX YA

7 = NV b

7 x W b

BN/ EZBHXY B
Exv,/ M4X%X5.5
£H (H)
IEx Y /M6 X 6
A (k)
ENRX Y /M4 XT
Yy v

# wh

e

7T v Y oa

BE &

NA XY /M5 X 13
A B
=—-FNVRTY VT
E- N |

¥ xvY/M4x8
EZ8X ok
Exv,/M4x8
FE Y
795 v EY
5 vy By
m=v /M3 X6
VAR -

FEED MECHANISM (2]

NAME

CRANKSHAFT
0IL WICK
PLUG

PLUG

OIL FELT

OIL FELT
FELT
COLLAR
SCREW
OIL SEAL

CRANKSHAFT
OIL WICK
FELT

OIL SEAL
COLLAR

SCREW
BLOCK
BLOCK
FELT
FELT

OIL WICK

SCREW

FEED BAR ASSEMBLY
MAIN FEED BAR
DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR

FELT

FELT

GUIDE/DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR
SCREW

GUIDE (RIGHT)

SCREW

GUIDE (LEFT)
SCREW

LINK

OIL WICK

PIN
BUSHING
WASHER
SCREW
BLOCK

NEEDLE BEARING

MAIN FEED DOG

SCREW

DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
SCREW

PIN

CRANK PIN
CRANK PIN
SCREW
CRANKSHAFT

@ 3% =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
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REF. PART NO.
NO. B mES
01 252641
02 252642
03 252643
04 252665
05 201629
06 004540
07 252644
08 252646
09 240129
10 004540
11 202522
12 252645
13 232508
14 001998-2
15 252648-91
206942
252651-92
252651
007029
007132

21 252652-92
*x22 252652

23 004531

24 252653-91

25 240235-92

26 004547
27 252657
28 252656
29 240124
30 0070224
31 252658
32 303448
33 007018A
34 252069
35 211301
36 007059
37 240063
@3 = JRFEAR A
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A4 NVY =N
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235 v iRk
ExY/MEX12
Erfitx v,/ M4
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NERENVE/MEX 12
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IEXx Y /M6 X5
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HEBER
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IExY /M4 X6
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Bffxv /4.5
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NAME

BLOCK
GUIDE
FEED BAR PIN
SHAFT
RING

SCREW
LEVER
SHAFT
0 RING
SCREW

RING
SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW
LEVER

OIL SEAL
CRANK
CRANK
SCREW
SCREW

LEVER
LEVER
BOLT
LEVER
COLLAR

SCREW
SPRING
SCALE PLATE
SPACER
SCREW

STOPPER
WASHER
SCREW
NUT
SPRING

SCREW
0IL SEAL

@3 =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
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REF. PART NO.
NO. Bam#EFS

01 258500-92

02 004555

03 004547

04 240236-2

05 256501

06 256502

07 004547

08 258534-92

09 004533

10 254504

11 240062

12 004805

13 208235

14 258502

15 202176

16 207358

17 202577

18 240110

19 208235

20 276504491
*21 276505

22 004533
*23 276506A

24 276509

25 276513-92

26 004535

27 276508

28 276507A

29 201629

30 004543

31 276510

32 276511-92

33 004533

34 004543

35 240308

36 004543

37 258514-92

38 004534

39 258508

40 202175

41 206748

42 240110

43 258515

44 258546

45 202176

46 207925

47 004543

48 258503-9S

49 258505

50 004523

51 258506-SD

52 258507

53 0070204

54 209084
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b /M6 X 35

NAME

ECCENTRIC
SCREW

SCREW

NEEDLE BEARING
CONNECTION

COLLAR
SCREW
CRANK
BOLT
SCREW

WASHER
NUT
WASHER
SHAFT
OIL WICK

OIL FELT

RING

PLUG

WASHER

CRANK ASSEMBLY

CRANK
BOLT
BLOCK
LINK
LEVER

SCREW
BLOCK
PIN
RING
SCREW

PIN
CRANK
BOLT
SCREW
COLLAR

SCREW
LEVER
BOLT
SHAFT
OIL WICK

FELT
PLUG
LINK

PIN

OIL WICK

FELT
SCREW

BRACKET COMPLETE

0 RING
BOLT

COVER
0 RING
SCREW
PLUG

@ 3% =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

TOP FEED MECHANISM (2]

QT.

01
02
02
01
01

01
02
01
01
01

01
01
01
01
01

04
01
01
01
01

01
01
01
01
01

01
01
01
01
02

01
01
01
02
02

04
01
01
01
01

04
01
01
02
02

08
04
01
01
06

01
01
07
01
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REF. PART NO.

NO. B aFS
01 258542
02 004022
03 252658
04 303448
05 007018
06 258513
07 240511
08 200555
09 272539A
10 210930
11 258543
12 004821
13 007303
14 258544
15 007130
16 2765148
17 201022
18 276515
19 258509
20 240296
21 004521
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NAME

ADJUSTING PLATE
SCREW

STOPPER

WASHER

SCREW

ADJUSTING BAR
SPRING

RING

PIN

SPRING WASHER

LEVER
NUT
SCREW
LINK
SCREW

LEVER-SHAFT
0 RING
LATCH
SPRING
COLLAR

SCREW

@ 3% =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

TOP FEED MECHANISM  (3)
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REF. PART NO.
NO. MaFES
01 203039
02 253051
03 240512
04 253041
05 007021
06 253040
07 253018
08 253059
09 240474
10 007010
11 XXXXXX

12 253043-91
13 007023
14 253044
15 204115
16 007017
17 005386
18 253048-91
19 253038
20 007020
21 253045
22 007021
23 206225
24 005084
25 253046
26 240165
27 207868
28 005187
29 206156
30 005084
31 253047
32 253027
33 005184
34 253050
35 002022-4
36 253013
37 253014
38 007034
39 253015
40 007019A
41 004805
42 004581
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PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
NAME QT.
ADJUSTING BAR 01
NUT 01
SPRING 01
PRESSER BAR CLAMP 01
SCREW 01
PRESSER BAR 01
OIL GUARD 01
FINGER GUARD 01
WASHER 01
SCREW 01
PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 01
GUIDE ASSEMBLY 01
SCREW 02
LINK 01
WASHER 01
SCREW 01
SCREW 01
LEVER-SHAFT 01
BRACKET 01
SCREW 02
CONNECTOR 01
SCREW 02
COLLAR 01
SCREW 02
SHAFT 01
0 RING 01
CRANK 01
SCREW 01
COLLAR 01
SCREW 02
SPRING 01
LINK 01
SCREW 02
CRANK 01
SCREW 01
SHAFT 01
LEVER 01
SCREW 01
BRACKET 01
SCREW 02
NUT 01
SCREW 01

@ 3% =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
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REF. PART NO.
NO. WREFS
01 254524-91
02 254527
03 254525-92
04 004514
05 206173
06 204520
07 003018
08 254528-92
09 004534
10 240308
11 004543
12 254523
13 254506
14 004547
15 254507
16 254518A
17 207925
18 202176
19 233020
20 212039
21 001227
22 254516-92
23 007020
24 007022
25  XXXXXX
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SPREADER MECHANISM
NAME QT.
ECCENTRIC-CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 01
ROD 01
ECCENTRIC 01
SCREW 02
PIN 01
WASHER 01
NUT 01
CRANK 01
BOLT 01
COLLAR 01
SCREW 02
SHAFT 01
CRANK 01
SCREW 02
BLOCK 01
CRANKSHAFT 01
FELT 02
OIL WICK 01
0 RING 01
COLLAR 01
SCREW 02
LEVER ASSEMBLY 01
SCREW 01
SCREW 01
SPREADER 01

@ 3% =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
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248t 1M RL
@ WT644 Series 2-Needle Will:oul 1op cover thread

248F LMD :Tin
WT664 Series 2-Needle Will: top cover thread
1
-~

WT664 Series

3EH D RL
@ WT644 Series 3-Needle Without top cover thread

KE:~ (R )
@ WT664 Serles 3-Needle With top cover thread
o
s

WT664 Series
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REF. PART NO.
NO. M EES
01 254008
02 007019A
03 192120
04 206115
05 303448
06 007018A

07 254003B92
x08 254003B91

09 004531
10 202868
11 254000-91
12 254022
13 002133-1

14 254023C39U
15 254023E9U

16 254019
17 254021
18 254010A9U
19 254010B9U
20 254010C9U

21 254020

22 206203

23 306301

24 005447

25 206202

26 0070194
27 001817-2A
28 210319

29 208450-UA
30 201037

31 208448

32 208447-UA
33 201086

34 201068

35 254023B9U
36 254023D9U

@3 = JRFEART]
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FEf/ sz (8)
Fvivav (M)
Frvav ()

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

NAME

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

PIPE

HOLDER
WASHER

SCREW
CRANK
CRANK
BOLT
WASHER

LEVER

COLLAR

SCREW

TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM
TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM

BRACKET

THREAD RELEASER

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE

THREAD GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE

SPRING

SCREW

TENSION POST COLLAR

SCREW

SCREW STUD
TENSION DISC
Cup

SPRING (HEAVY)

SPRING BUSHING

POST NUT

SPRING (MEDIUM)

SPRING (LIGHT)

TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM

TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM

@ 3% =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
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NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING

REF. PART NO.

NO. M@ &S % NAME
01 253505A i ) THREAD TAKEUP
02 0070194 Ex Y SCREW
03 303448 B & WASHER
04 253504-92 Vb /Y- LEVER

x05 253504 AR X LEVER
06 004501 F 2V /ML X 14 SCREW
07 303067 ARy ¥ SPRING WASHER
08 205061 1k * B RING
09 204754A Rz — COLLAR
10 002193 AAxr Y /C5Xx8.5 SCREW
11 001457 ik* Y /Ch X 4 SCREW
12 253503 Rl SHAFT
13 004527 Y2 /M4x8 SCREW
14 201252 N 2B SPRING WASHER
15 204107 B & WASHER
16 253507 ¥ THREAD GUIDE
17 007009 FExY /M3 X4 SCREW
18 253508A % 1 THREAD GUIDE
19 007077 m=»v /M4 x7 SCREW
20 2535094 % THREAD SUPPORT
21 007008 ExY,/M3X5 SCREW
22 240474 B & WASHER
23 253594 RRFA THREAD GUIDE
24 007143 v ,/M4X5.5 SCREW
25 253584B REREA THREAD GUIDE
26 W09070-2 Bftx v/ Wh SCREW
27 1283517 I S SPRING
28 253593 /N F I TENSION DISC
29 253544 8 THREAD GUIDE
30 007019A FEx o SCREW
31 303448 B & WASHER
32 253545 F WY - HOLDER
33 234521 # 8 THREAD GUIDE
34 004535 IEx Y /M3 X 4 SCREW
35 007010 ExY /M3 X6 SCREW
36 253506 REY THREAD TAKEUP
37 0070194 FEx Y SCREW
38 253514 #E THREAD GUIDE
39 007019 ¥z /M4x8 SCREW
40 253515 # THREAD GUIDE
41 007019A FEx v SCREW
42 253548 RRA THREAD GUIDE
43 007019 Y xY,/M4x8 SCREW
44 303448 B & WASHER
45 253547 # 8 THREAD GUIDE
46 137108 on -+ M TENSION DISC
47 137109 FE #8 /% % SPRING
48 005387 Btz /C3 SCREW
49 253511 kol THREAD GUIDE
50 004554 lEx Y /M3 x 3 SCREW

@3 = IRFER 7] @ 3% =Not for sale basically
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From the library of: Superiog.Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TG Y HBE LOOPER THREAD HANDING

REF. PART NO.

NO. I % PR NAME QT.
01 253589-91 T #&VY LOOPER THREAD TAKEUP 01
02 004537 IEx Y/ M4XxX5 SCREW 02
03 253592 TH&BRYE BRACKET/LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 01
04 253534 # 2 THREAD GUIDE 01
05 210585 BE & WASHER 01
06 007031 ¥xv/M2.56X6 SCREW 01
07 253533 % THREAD GUIDE 01
08 210585 BE & WASHER 01
09 007031 Exv,/M2.5%X6 SCREW 01
10 004543 IEx Y,/ M4X4 SCREW 01
11 004538 IEx Y /M4 X6 SCREVW 01
12 253600 i SHAFT 01
13 240261 h 5 - COLLAR 01
14 004554 IkEx Y,/ M3X3 SCREW 01
15 2536064 x TV YINzR SPRING 01
16 253599 4 THREAD SUPPORT 01
17 007009 Exv /M3 X4 SCREW 01
18 253598 73545 v b BRACKET 01
19 004543 IEx Y,/ M4 X4 SCREW 01
20 253595-91 H%EW THREAD GUIDE 01
21 253607-91 7345 v b (#) BRACKET COMPLETE 01
22 253602-91 7345 9 b BRACKET 01
23 253601 Bih SHAFT 01
24 202647A y S ) I/ M - PIN 01
25 240123 B ¥k = & CUSHION RUBBER 01
26 007082 Exv /M4 X8 SCREW 02
27 253605 TN 3 FLAT SPRING 01
28 007017A FExv/4X5 SCREW 01
29 253586 %8 THREAD GUIDE 01
30 2535884 /N F TENSION DISC 01
31 253588 /NEA I TENSION DISC 01
32 240242 E#& /% % SPRING 01
33 007133 Bftx v /M3 SCREW 01
34 167079 %8 THREAD EYELET 01
35 007018A IEx Y /M4 X6 SCREW 01
36 007008 ExY /M3 X5 SCREW 01
37 240017 oy rv7r 0 RING 01

@:% = [B5EA ] @ 3% =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX (&4 = I8y TF @ XXXXXX 1s one of the gauge parts.
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From the library of: Superigg Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



wRimbtt (1)

REF. PART NO.

NO. # & ES
01 255035-91
02 255037
03 240135
04 200136
05 202199
06 200152
07 255003A
08 240136
09 210766
10 004514
11 255021
12 255005
13 007018A
14 240143
15 255039
16 240144
17 255038
18 240145
19 202199
20 255094-91
21 007018A
22 255123
23 200152
24 2001404
25 202199
26 255100-91
27 007017A
28 240143
29 255102
30 240244
31 240245
32 240538

33 202199
O
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drrelibrary of: Superigp Sewittrer dvf:

LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1)

NAME

PIPE
JOINT SCREW
TUBE
JOINT
CLAMP

JOINT SCREW
OIL PIPE
FELT

PIN

SCREW

FELT
LATCH
SCREW
TUBE
PIPE

TUBE
JOINT
TUBE
CLAMP
OIL DISTRIBUTOR

SCREW

JOINT

JOINT SCREW
0IL TUBE
CLAMP

EXHAUST OIL DISTRIBUTOR
SCREW

TUBE

PIPE

OIL TUBE

FELT
0IL TUBE
CLAMP

@3 =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
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From the library of: Superi_QEOS_e:wing Machine & Supply LLC



wRinbE (2)

REF. PART NO.
NO. R ES

01 255129-91

02 303335

03 004518

04 204196

05 240532

06 202199

07 255135-91

08 255037

09 255132-91

10 007017

11 240144

12 255137

13 200136

14 200152

15 255112

16 007019A

17 213508

18 255097-91

19 004821

20 240334

21 202199

22 255111

23 004535

24 240486

25 202199

26 255119

27 255124

28 007143

29 255125

30 202175
@k = IRFEFE]
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P /M4
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NAME

OIL DISTRIBUTOR
WASHER

BOLT

NIPPLE

TUBE

CLAMP

PIPE

JOINT SCREW

OIL DISTRIBUTOR
SCREW

TUBE

CLAMP

JOINT

JOINT SCREW

OIL RELEASE PLUG

SCREW

SPACER

OIL DISTRIBUTOR
NUT

TUBE

CLAMP
PIPE
SCREW
TUBE
CLAMP

FELT
LATCH
SCREVW
FELT
OIL WICK

@3t =Nol for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
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From the library of: Superigs Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RimE (3)

REF. PART NO.

NO. # @ &FE

01 255041
+02 255048

03  202287A

04 005138B

05 004504

06 255042

07  255091D91
x08 255092
%09 2550234

10 255024

11 255025

12 255026

13 255027

14 255028

15 007026

16 007105

17 255033

18 255019

19 004514

20 004531

21 255093

22 206233

23 210200

24 206431

25 210201-SD

26 0070214

21 9A3002
@ 3% = [EFEA T
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LUBRICATION MECHANISM (3)

NAME

OIL RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY

OIL RESERVOIR
GASKET
SCREW
SCREW

0 RING

PUMP ASSEMBLY
PUMP BODY
PUMP BODY
SHAFT

ROTOR
ROTOR
ROTOR
COVER
SCREW

SCREW
BRACKET
WORM WHEEL
SCREW

BOLT

JOINT SCREW

OIL FILTER
BRACKET/O0IL FILTER
0 RING

OIL FILTER CAP

SCREW
FILTER SEAL

@ 3% =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.



From the library of: Superiof, Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HR & &

REF. PART NO.
NO. &R &

01 207065-9U
x02 207066-UD

03 207067-UD

04 206781

05 005053

06 207068

07 255103-91

08 007082

09 255107

10 0070194

11 240247

12 210766

13 240246

14 202175

15 206851
@3 = JRFEA 0]
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NAME

SILI.OIL RESERVOIR UPPER ASS.

HR DEVICE

SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER) 01

CAP
PIN
SCREW

FELT

SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR COM.

SCREW

NEEDLE COOLER (LOWER)

SCREW

FELT

PIN

TUBE

OIL WICK
PLUG

@34 =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
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AT R o

REF. PART NO.
NO. R ES
01 206336
02 259000
03 004512
04 206337
05 205764
06 205765
07 007093
08 009016
03 206338
10 206329
11 007027
12 205467
13 009032
14 207073
15 207074
16 200728
17 202045
18 005020

19 259003-UD

20 004906

21 303335
@3 = [RFEA 7]
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NAME

NUT

REST BOARD
SCREW

WASHER

CUSHION RUBBER

LINER

SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER (SET)
CUSHION RUBBER
TREADLE CHAIN GUIDE

SCREW
SPACER
SCREW (SET)
SCREW

RING

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
NUT

BELT COVER
SCREW

WASHER

@ 3% =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
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From the library of: Superiofg Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ARG

REF. PART NO.
NO. WM& E S
000486A9S
000486B9S
000486C9S
01 000503-SA
02 000509
03 004835

04 000505-SA
05 000505ASA

06 000380A
07 201252
08 004803
09 000381-SA
10 000507
11 000382-SA
12007102
13 000512
14 004022

15 000502-SA
16 000504-SA

17 004021

18 004805

19 000383-SA
20 000384

21 004014

22 004803

23 000233-SA
24 004012

25 004803

26 000293A
27 000293B
28 000293C
29 004012

30 004803

31 000527-SA
32 000527ASA

33 000506

34 004117

35 004805

36 000386
@ = [T
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%3 () (5 &3)
3 () (4%F13)
3 () (3&F3)
2% v F# (F)
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ANAF v b
73545 9 b (3FI)
7354 v b (2F1)
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NAXY /M6 X 32
B &
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2% v FE®g (L)
YaAd vFh
xv/ M5EX16
~ABFr v b/ M5
73545 v b

% O R b

Y xY /M4 X 25
N+ b/ M4
sy -

¥xv/ M4x12
NAF v b/ M4
RiE® (5&IL)
*E® (4F1)
%#ER®B (3FI)
FxvY,/M4x12
NAF v b/ M4
73545 v b (3FI)
7545 9 b (2&K1)
% EBHR

Y xY /M5
NAF v /M5
Frov7

NAME

THREAD
THREAD
THREAD
THREAD
WASHER

STAND ASS
STAND ASS
STAND ASS
STAND ROD

NUT

BRACKET
BRACKET

SPOOL PIN
SPRING WASHER

NUT

SPOOL TRAY
CUSHION

SPOOL RETAINING
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW
THREAD STAND ROD
JOINT
SCREW

NUT

BRACKET

THREAD GUIDE BAR
SCREW

NUT

HOLDER

SCREW

NUT

THREAD GUIDE BAR
THREAD GUIDE BAR

THREAD GUIDE BAR
SCREW

NUT

BRACKET

BRACKET

THREAD EYELET
SCREW

NUT

ROD CAP

. (5-SPOOLS)

. (4-SPOOLS)

. (3-SPOOLS)
(LOWER)

FIN

(UPPER)

ROD

(5-SPOOLS)
(4-SPOOLS)

(3-SPOOLS)

@ 3% =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one

of the gauge parts.

THREAD STAND
QT.
01
01
01
01 01 01
02 02 02
01 0l 0l
01 01
02 01
03 04 05
03 04 05
03 04 05
03 04 05
03 04 05
03 04 05
01 02 02
01 02 02
01 02 02
01 01 01
01 01 01
02 02 02
02 0z 02
01 01 01
01 01 01
01 01 01
01 01 01
01 01 01
02 02 02
02 02 02
01
01
01
01 01 01
01 01 01
01 01
02 01
03 04 05
01 02 02
01 02 02
01 01 01
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From the library of: Superigy Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HRB& (1)

REF. PART NO.
NO. MR ES
01 250167

02 250177-SD
*03 250178
*04 250179
x05 250182

06 007043

07 250013

08 201191

09 240198

10 004554

11 250236491

12 007028

13 204585
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SPECIFIC PARTS (1)

NAME QT.
SLIDE PLATE 01
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 01
FRONT COVER 01
HINGE 01
AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER 01
SCREW 03
SCREW 01
SPRING 02
PIN 01
SCREW 02
BRACKET COMPLETE 01
SCREW 02
WASHER 02

@ 3% =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
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WT664°WT644-03F
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HHMm (2)

SPECIFIC PARTS (2]

REF. PART NO.
NO. i 2 R NAME QT.
01 250177BSD ®jA/s~x— (£A) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 01
*02 250178A Bl AN - & (& FRONT COVER 01
*03 250182B B Al AN — AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER 01
04 007043 mx* v /M4 x 8 SCREW 03
* 05 250179 E vy HINGE 01
06 250013 Evitx v /M4 SCREW 01
07 201191 m -~ % SPRING 02
08 240198 EfTE v PIN 01
09 004554 IEx* Y /M3 x3 SCREW 02
10 2575694 "EAN (&) CLOTH GUIDE (LEFT) 01
11  257570A HERN (H) CLOTH GUIDE (RIGHT) 01
12 007009 ExY,/M3X4 SCREW 02
13 250167 = VR SLIDE PLATE 01
@3 = [RFEA ] @3 =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX {24 — U= TF @ XXXXXX is one of the gauge pans
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WT664*WT644-08A,08B,08D

(c ™
For it abric (1) WT664-WT644-08A,08D WT664-WT644-08B

BR L 8)
For heavy weight fabric

WT664-WT644-08D

{TRKICEHBA

Accessory

From the library of: Superiqy, Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
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REF. PART NO.
NO. B HEFESB

01 250177ASD
x02 250178
x03 250182A

04 007043
x05 250179

06 250013

07 201191

08 240198

09 004554

10 250167A

11 250236491

12 007028

13 204585

14 252053492

15 007145

16 252055

17 257571

18 257572

19 007120

20 258013-91

21 007020

22 303448

23 257578

24 007020

25 007018

26 303448
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SPECIFIC PARTS (3]

NAME QT.
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 01
FRONT COVER 01
AUX. PLATE/FRONT COVER 01
SCREW 03
HINGE 01
SCREW 01
SPRING 02
PIN 01
SCREW 02
SLIDE PLATE 01
BRACKET COMPLETE 01
SCREW 02
WASHER 02
LOOPER HOLDER 01
SCREW 01
WASHER 01
HEMMING GUIDE 01
HEMMING GUIDE 01
SCREW 01
FABRIC GUIDE 01
SCREW 02
WASHER 02
HEMMING GUIDE (RIGHT) 01
SCREVW 01
SCREW 01
WASHER 01

@ 3% =Not for sale basically

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
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HHBm (4)

REF. PART NO.
NO. BMRES

01 250177DSD
x02 250178C

x03 250179
04 250013
05 201191
06 240198
07 004554
08 250168B

09 250210-91
10 250264-91

11 250209

12 258026

13 258027

14 007019

15 258024

16 007043

17 258020B91
18 303448

19 007143

20 250321-91
21 258014

22 303448

23 007018

24 258017B91
25 303448

26 007017

27 258050-91
28 303448

29 007017

30 258015A91
31 303448

32 007018

33 257743

34 257743A
35 007031

= [RFEA 7]
. xxxxxx A

82-89 A K — I/ — vk ﬁgmthechbrary of: Superiqr, Sewirig-tierchire:

Z2 2

al Ao - (4)
Al A /% — F (K

E v

*

o\
=
S
N
N
=
=

w
X
w

F~
e
NN

4

o Bmcr=2
¥ Y

S \~T

I

Mo T B RN
g

U F OFENTGm W

@\ ¢
Tg'l'
N
X
o0

3 & mlw
ANCEN
B =
- ~

X X
a (]

~\

B2
(N
X
o

EREES MEABuBE YHUBE FSYwWRFH Bm
P AN

Nk K NED BNEAN BDMHEM BN wWRUHE Fogwxd

R«

AN A
A AN
I =

>
~ O

~~
Eﬁx

P

B
NN
X
o

HEFRE FAHBH
A\

(9)]

SPECIFIC PARTS (4)

NAME

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COVER

HINGE

SCREW

SPRING

PIN

SCREW

BRACKET

CLOTH PLATE COMPLETE
AUXILTARY PLATE/FRONT COVER

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER
WASHER

BRACKET

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

ELASTIC GUIDE

WASHER

SCREW

SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY

FABRIC GUIDE

WASHER

SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE ASSEMBLY
WASHER

SCREW

BINDER COMPLETE
WASHER

SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE ASSEMBLY

WASHER

SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREVW

@ 3% =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the ga épaﬂs
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REF. PART NO.
NO. M@ EFEE
01 250177DSD
02 250178C
x03 250179
04 250013
05 201191
06 240198
07 004554
08 250168B
09 250281
10 007043
11 250210-91
12 2501674
13 257577A
14 257578
15 007196
16 303448
© 17 007018
18 257743A
19 007031
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SPECIFIC PARTS (5]

NAME

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COVER

HINGE

SCREW

SPRING

PIN

SCREW

BRACKET

AUXILTARY PLATE/FRONT COVER
SCREW

CLOTH PLATE COMPLETE
SLIDE PLATE

HEMMING GUIDE (LEFT)
HEMMING GUIDE (RIGHT)
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

@3 =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
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REF. PART NO.
NO. R EFS

01 252610A

02 255552

03 004547

04 007057

05 240039

06 179160-05

07 255553

08 255554

09 004547

10 240008

11  252557A

12 202174

13 202175

14 255077

15 007061

16 255555

17 230030

18 255548

19 255546

20 255549-9S

21 004501

22 004502

23 255557

24 255564-91

25 007028

26 257574

27 007062

28 255560

29 007030

30 204161A

31 255558-91

32 007082

33 255615

34 007012

35 255567-91

36 608005

37 255562

38 007143

39 601115
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NAME

CRANKSHAFT
CRANK
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER

BUSHING
NUT
CRANK
SCREW
KEY

LINK

OIL WICK
OIL WICK
LATCH
SCREW

SHAFT

WASHER

SPRING

NUT

BRACKET COMPLETE

SCREW
SCREW
GASKET

UPPER KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY

SCREW

UPPER KNIFE

SCREW

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
SCREW

LOWER KNIFE

LOWER KNIFE CLAMP
SCREW

WASTE CHUTE TOP

SCREW

SUCTION PIPE ASSEMBLY

HOSE BAND
LATCH
SCREW
CONNECTOR

@3 =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
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HG & (1) HG DEVICE (1)

REF. PART NO.

NO. o &S % R NAME QT.
01 350419-91 EHMMAER () FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING ASS. 01
02 350406 L /N — LEVER 01
03 204520 B & WASHER 01
04 350407 x Y Ysxx SPRING 01
05 007198 Brx v, /M6 SCREW 01
06 007199 erftx v,/ M5 SCREW 01
07 306845A = PLATE 01
08 007018 Yxv,/M4XxX6 SCREW 01
09 204185 oy v 0 RING 02
10 350402 7354 v b BRACKET 01
11 007064 LY ,/M4.5%X10 SCREW 02
12 350403 W SHAFT 01
13 306737A h I - COLLAR 02
14 004543 IEx Y /M4 X 4 SCREW 02
15 240348 8/~ % SPRING 01

16 2580304 73545 v b BRACKET 01
17 007027 ¥ % Y /M5 X 8 SCREW 02
18 004803 NABF oy b/ M4 NUT 02
19 350235 795 % v b BRACKET 01
20 007018 ExvYV,/M4X6 SCREVW 02
@ = JRFREART] @ 3% =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX {34 — /=TT @ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
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HG&&E (2)

REF. PART NO.
NO. R EE

01 350422-91

02 206329

03 004905

04 000126

05 000478

06 207340-9S

07 207343

08 207350-SA

09 005543

10 207342-SA

11 004906

12 207344-SA

13 005543

14 207341-SA

15 004906

16 207349

17 005543

18 000390

19 207348-SA

20 005543

21 207347

22 005542

23 207345-SA
*24 207346

25 005543

26 207351

27 207352

28 004908

29 207354

30 2025717

31 202924

32 207353

33 004812

34 202922
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NAME

PEDAL COMPLETE
TREADLE CHAIN GUIDE
SCREW

CHAIN

PEDAL

KNEE LIFTER ASSEMBLY
SHAFT

BRACKET

BOLT

FRAME

SCREW
COLLAR
BOLT
FRAME
SCREW

LEVER
BOLT
CHAIN
BRACKET
BOLT

SHAFT

NUT

KNEE PAD BASE
KNEE PAD

BOLT

PULLEY ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

SCREW

RING

WASHER
PULLEY
NUT

WASHER

@3¢ =Nol for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
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Momentary switch
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Alternate switch

43307332 (Optional)
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HG & (3)
REF. PART NO.
NO. R EE
01 811076-91
02 811075
03 302097
04 004121
05 350409
06 004502
07 204585
08 004805
09 004905
10 302095
11 005266
12 742202
13 350408-91
14 306792
15 002022-4
16 306793
17 201166
18 350410
19 708004
20 708013
21 303010
22 000197
23 004910
24 004300
25 004805
26 204585
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HG DEVICE (3)

NAME QT.
SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 01
SOLENOID 01
BRACKET 01
SCREW 01
STOPPER 02
SCREW 02
WASHER 02
NUT 02
SCREW 04
LEVER 01
SCREW 01
JUNCTION CORD 01
PITMAN ROD COMPLETE 01
CONNECTOR 01
SCREW 01
ROD 01
PIN 02
PITMAN ROD 01
KNEE SWITCH ASS. (MOMENTARY) 01
KNEE SWITCH ASS. (ALTERNATE) 01
BRACKET COMPLETE 01
BRACKET 01
SCREW 02
SCREW 02
NUT 02
WASHER 02

@ 3% =Nol for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
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HGEE (4)
REF. PART NO.
NO. @& ®ES
01 760135
02 760136
03 742076
04 742075
05 742077
06 742078
07 791024
08 791025
£09 742215
x10 742216
x11 760133
12 760134
13 760106
14 004100
15 202875
16 204586
17 202013
18 004107
19 303026
20 004802
21 300291
22 745057
23 748014
24 004118
25 300291
26 004110
21 300291
28 303448
29 004803
30 771003
31 772003
32 004105
33 204586
34 202875
35 004800
x36 742190
x37 742191
x38 742214
39 205722
x40 962512
x4l 307079
2 303500
43 303499
44 004911
45 748007
46 701003
£47 701011
48 783001
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HG DEVICE (4)

NAME

PL CONTROLLER (100/200V)
PL CONTROLLER (220/240V)
POWER SUPPLY CORD
POWER SUPPLY CORD
POWER SUPPLY CORD

POWER SUPPLY CORD
TRANSFORMER (100/200V)
TRANSFORMER (220/240V)
CONNECTOR CORD ASSEMBLY
CONNECTOR CORD ASSEMBLY

CASE
SHASSIS
COVER
SCREW
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
RUBBER PLUG
SCREW

WASHER

NUT

SPRING WASHER

PRINT CIRCUIT PANEL ASSEMBLY
TAPPING SUPPORT

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

NUT

FUSE (1A)

FUSE HOLDER
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

NUT

CONNECTOR CORD ASSEMBLY
CONNECTOR CORD ASSEMBLY
AC WIRING LEED

NAME PLATE

LABEL

INDICATION PLATE
BRACKET COMPLETE
BRACKET

SCREW

STAPLE

MAIN SWITCH
SWITCH INDICATION PLATE
NEON LAMP

@ 3% =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
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HG Zi (5)
REF. PART NO.
NO. # & E S
01 350232-91
02 513070
03 527006
04 258030
05 007027
06 258029
07 350235
08 007018
09 748004
10 522014-91
11 522008
12 601049
13 608002
14 601089
15 601072
16 300372

17 004910

18 350233-91

19 532001
20 601110
21 600016
22 601097
23 600077
24 600141
25 300216
26 300220
27 000197
28 004910
29 204585
30 005183
31 005118
32 003044

33 137142
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NAME

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER

SPEED CONTROLLER
BRACKET

SCREW

STOPPER

BRACKET

SCREW

BAND

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

FILTER/REGULATOR
CONNECTOR

HOSE BAND
CONNECTOR

PLUG

BRACKET

SCREW

KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY
AIR VALVE

CONNECTOR

TUBE
JOINT
TUBE
TUBE
BRACKET

VALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

SCREW
NUT
WASHER

@33 =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
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HGZE (6)

REF. PART NO.

NO. MR EFES
01 350232-91
02 513070
03 527006
04 258030
05 007027
06 258029
07 350235
08 007018
09 748004
10 522014-91
11 522008
12 601049
13 608002
14 601072
15 601089
16 300372
17 004910
18 350295-91
19 000480
20 302470
21 303991
22  306733A
23 306731
24 532001
25 601097
26 600083
27 600080
28 601110
29 600015
30 004320
31 240272
32 300468
33 004320
34 300469
35 004320
36 306733
37 303991
38 302469
39 004910
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NAME

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER

SPEED CONTROLLER
BRACKET

SCREW

STOPPER

BRACKET

SCREW

BAND

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

FILTER/REGULATOR
CONNECTOR

HOSE BAND

PLUG

CONNECTOR

BRACKET

SCREW

PITMAN-SWITCH COMPLETE
PEDAL

BRACKET

BALL JOINT
PITMAN ROD
BRACKET
AIR VALVE
JOINT

TUBE

TUBE
CONNECTOR
TUBE (4X6X830)
SCREW

SPRING
ACTUATOR
SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW

PITMAN ROD
BALL JOINT
BRACKET
SCREW

@:3% =Nol for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
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HG&E (7)

REF. PART NO.

NO. #am &S
01 350234-91
02 300468
03 004320
04 240272
05 306731
06 004320
07 300469
08 004320
09 531001
10 601116
11 600101
12 601110
13 600015

14 350236-9U
15 300415-9U

16 300390-9U

17 300392
18 300391
19 004202

x20 300416-UA
21 300407-91

22 300404
23 004202
24 004805
25 303067
26 300409
27 300400
28 300417
29 300401
30 300418
31 300419
32 300420
33 300421
34 210525
35 300411
36 601024
37 600142
38 608000
39 302218
40 004905
41 300412
@3 = TSR]
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NAME

PITMAN-SWITCH COMPLETE
ACTUATOR

SCREW

SPRING

BRACKET

SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW
AIR VALVE
CONNECTOR

TUBE (4X6X1010)
CONNECTOR

TUBE (4X6X830)

DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY
COVER ASSEMBLY

COVER/BODY
GASKET
GUIDE PIN
SCREVW
COVER

FILTER

GASKET

SCREW

NUT

SPRING WASHER

HANDLE
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
NUT

BASE

VALVE

PIN

SPRING
NAME PLATE
FIBER DRUM

CONNECTOR (LARGE)
HOSE

CORD BAND

SADDLE

SCREW

LATCH

@ 3% =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
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REF. PART NO.
NO. ¥ REFH

01 259026-91
02 259021-91
03 259022-91
04 259023-91

05 259004
06 004906
07 259015
08 259005
09 259006
10 007068
11 004511
12 259015A
13 259012
14 259013
15 259020
16 004543
17 259014
18 004543
19 259007
20 004906
21 137142
22 306829
23 306830B
24 2590154
25 204023
26 259018-91
*27 259009
28 240250
29 240249
30 205061
31 180148A
32 259010
33 259011
34 004503
©% = JRFEA T
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73545 9 b

73545 v b
NANRENF /M6 X 20

FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE
NAME QT.
FABRIC TENSION DEVICE ASS. 01
FRONT ROLLER ASSEMBLY 01
LOWER ROLLER ASSEMBLY 01
REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY 01
BRACKET 02
SCREW 04
CLAMP LEVER 01
SHAFT 01
JOINT 01
SCREW 02
SCREW 01
CLAMP LEVER 01
SHAFT 01
ROLLER 01
COLLAR 01
SCREW 01
COLLAR 01
SCREW 01
BRACKET 01
SCREW 03
WASHER 03
GUIDE PLATE 01
CLAMP PLATE 01
CLAMP LEVER 01
WASHER 01
ROLLER ASSEMBLY 01
ROLLER 01
RING 02
BALL BEARING 02
RING 02
SHAFT 01
BRACKET 01
BRACKET 01
BOLT 01

@ 3% =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX 1s one of the gauge parts.
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B RA S E WASTE FABRIC SUCTION MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. W RES % W NAME QT.
01 350234-91 v b2y 24 9 F () PITMAN-SWITCH COMPLETE 01
02 300468 T2 F ax =9 — ACTUATOR 01
03 004320 NAxX Y /M6 X 10 SCREW 01
04 240272 FE i % % SPRING 01
05 306731 757y b BRACKET 01
06 004320 AN XY/ M6X10 SCREW 01
07 300469 AN I - COLLAR 01
08 004320 N A //M6 X 10 SCREVW 01
09 531001 T 7NN T AIR VALVE 01
10 601116 = CONNECTOR 01
11 600101 F = TUBE (4X6X1010) 01
12 601110 i F CONNECTOR 01
13 600015 F oa -7 TUBE (4X6X830) 01
14 350236-9U0 ¥ 2 F F 354 () DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY 01
15 300415-90 L% (#) COVER ASSEMBLY 01

x16  300390-UA FE&{& COVER/BODY 01
17 300392 A4y v b GASKET 01

18 300391 4 FE Y GUIDE PIN 04
19 004202 ExvY/M5EX 16 SCREW 04

*20 300416-UA H /¥ - COVER 01
21 300407-91 7 4NV - FILTER 01
22 300404 Ay v b GASKET 01
23 004202 Exv/ M5X 16 SCREW 08
24 004805 ~AFv b/ Mb NUT 08
25 303067 N EE SPRING WASHER 08
26 300409 e F HANDLE 01
27 300400  F CONNECTOR 01
28 300417 i F CONNECTOR 01
29 300401 o0y 2+ vy b NUT 02
30 300418 HFELE BASE 02
31 300419 U VALVE 02
32 300420 E v PIN 02
33 300421 2 VYRR SPRING 02
34 210525 8% ) NAME PLATE 01
35 300411 72724 72=-F 3 A& FIBER DRUM 01

36 601024 - 28F (K) CONNECTOR (LARGE) 01
37 600142 F -2 HOSE 01
38 608000 b I SV A S CORD BAND 01
39 302218 AR v (N SADDLE 01
40 004905 XKzxv (£) /4.5 SCREW 01
41 300412 #HeB LATCH 01
42 522007 L¥alb-4%- () FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 01
43 522008 T4 NS - VFaL- FILTER/REGULATOR 01
44 300372 735 v b BRACKET 01
45 004304 N XY/ M6 X16 SCREW 02
46 210061 BE & WASHER 02
47 004806 ~NABFry b /M6 NUT 02
48 004910 XKzxv () /5.1 SCREW 02
49 601049 F—-RYaA vt CONNECTOR 01
50 601053 % F JOINT 01
51 608002 74 ¥ —-—nNvF HOSE BAND 01
52 601102 #H F CONNECTOR 01
53 350241B9U VIEBmAXE WASTE FABRIC SUCTION DEVICE 01
54 350241C9U0 VIBRAEE WASTE FABRIC SUCTION DEVICE 01
01 300338-91 J-HREZ J-DUST COLLECTOR 01

®3% = RFEAH]
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@3 =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
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100V+200V+-220V =#8(3-phase)
548 (1-phase) T 100V
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SEER DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE

REF. PART NO.
NO. HaES % 71 NAME QT.
01 300338-91 J — SRBEZR J-DUST COLLECTOR 01
02 3040404 T-RERER T-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 01
03 3040394 T-BEER T-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 01
04 350401-91 & — 2 (#4) SUCTION PIPE ASSEMBLY 01
05 600142 -2 HOSE 01
06 601024 k- 2fF (K) CONNECTOR (LARGE) 01
07 608000 k- RNV F CORD BAND 01
08 302218 NATHF L SADDLE 01
@3 = IRFEA W] @3 =Not for sale basically
@ XXXXXX 3 — o138 =YTT @ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.
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248 # 48 » 48 P uv1 42*ts‘;3As
WTee4-01C8 256 » 58 257017856 ] 259239 » 58 257568 257568 257567 257565
264 # 64 u 84 u 84
257243-16F 257290- 16F
358 257501Cs6 257018856 257386-56 UY128GAS
364 » 84 # 84 » 84 #20
232 257500C32 257015C32 257395-32
240 v 40 # 40 257242-16F 257289- 16F # 40
248 » 48 » 48 i uv1 ;ngAs
WTe64-01CC 258 ” 58 257017C56 259239 ” 58 257566 257568 257567 257565
264 v 64 v 84 » 84
257243- 16F 257290- 16F
356 257501C56 257018C56 257396-56 UY128GAS
364 ” 64 # 64 # 64 L

From the Igary of: Superior Sewing Machine &gupply LLC

S ¥991M

(NEr—\r—4
Sollo

S ¥991M

(1)LSI7 S1HVd 35NVD
sollo




O

i

é}%

A 49 ® |

:
4
J
e

=

P 53 Tpum | EBRUB | LEUS - | sE@E) | #E@) | 2TLvs- st
MACHINE TYPE NEEDLE NEEDLE | MAINFEED | DIFF.FEED | TOPFEED | PRESSER NEEDLE GUARD B B NEEDLE
/SPEC. GAUGE |  yoipER PLATE DOG DOG DOG FOOT LUGEER FRONT REAR READE
240 257500C40 257098B40 257242~ 16F 257374-40
259214-16F
248 # 48 | 257099B48 | 259102-16F v 48 UY128GAS
258 ” 56 257096B58 ” 56 #e
WT664-03FB 259239 257566 257568 257567 257565
264 ” 64 ” 64 n 84
259103-16F | 250215- 16F
356 257501C56 | 257097856 257377-56 UY128GAS
364 “ 64 " 64 " 84 #10
240 257500C40 257098C40 257242-186F 257374-40
259214 - 16F
248 # 48 | 257089C48 | 259102-16F v 48 UVi3eGAs
258 “ 56 257098C56 " 56 #o
WTe64-03FC 259239 257566 257568 257567 257565
264 “ 64 “ 64 " 64
—— 259103-16F 259215-16F
3se 257501C56 | 257087C56 257377-56 UY128GAS
384 n” 64 ” 84 ” 64 # 10
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MACHINE TYPE NEEDLE NEEDLE MAINFEED | DIFF.FEED | TOPFEED | PRESSER  OGPER NEEDLE GUARD SPREADER NEEDLE
JSPEC. HOLDER PLATE DOG DOG poG FOOT FRONT REAR
240 257500C40 | 257084B40 257395- 40 UY128GAS
257242-16F | 257294-16F s
248 v 48 » 48 “ 48
WT664-08AB 259239 257566 257568 257567 257565
3s6 257501C56 | 257095B56 257396- 56 UY128GAS
B 257243-16F | 257295-16F #10
3684 v o4 v o4 “ o4
240 257500C40 | 257084C40 257395-40 UY128GAS
257242-16F | 257204-16F 5
248 v 48 u 48 » 48
WT664-08AC 259239 257568 257568 257567 257565
3se 257501C56 | 257095C56 257396-56 UY128GAS
257243-16F | 257205-16F P
3684 » 64 v 64 » 84
240 257500C40 | 257107840 257375-40 UY128GAS
259109-16F | 259219- 16F 49
248 v 48 v 48 v 48
WT664-088B - 259240 257566 257568 257567 257565
3s6 257501C56 | 257108856 257376-56 UY128GAS
259110-16F | 259220- 16F # 10
384 v 64 v o4 v 64
240 257500C40 | 257107C40 257375-40 UY128GAS
258108-16F | 259219- 16F %9
248 " 48 “ 48 n 48
WT664-08BC — - 259240 257566 257568 257567 257565
3se 257501C568 | 257108C56 257376-56 UY128GAS
259110-16F | 259220-16F #10
384 v 64 “ o4 v 84
240 257500C40 | 257125C40 257395-40 UY128GAS
WT664-06DC 257242-16F | 257204-16F 259239 257566 257568 257567 257565 e
248 v 48 #n 48 # 48
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MACHINE TYPE NEEDLE NEEDLE MAINFEED | DIFF.FEED | TOPFEED | PRESSER NEEDLE GUARD PREADER NEEDLE
/SPEC. GAUGE |  yoLDER PLATE DOG DOG DOG FOOT LOGPER FRONT REAR SFREA
240 257500C40 257100B40 259415-40
259100-16F 259202-16F S
248 ” 48 " 48 “ 48 UYI§89GA
WT664-35AB 256 ” 56 257101856 259244 ” 56 257568 257568 257587 257565
358 257501C568 | 257102B56 | 259101-16F | 258203-16F 259416-56 UY128GAS
364 “” 64 ” 64 “ 64 * 10
240 257500C40 257100C40 259415-40
258100-16F 259202 - 16F
248 n 48 n 48 » 48 uy1 iagGAS
WT664-35AC 258 # 56 | 257101C56 259244 s 58 257568 257568 257567 257565
358 257501C58 | 257102C56 | 259101-16F | 259203- 16F 258418-56 UY128GAS
3684 » 84 v 84 v 64 #10
240 257500C40 257100B40 259415-40
259100-16F 259202- 16F UY1§BQGAS
248 " 48 “ 48 “ 48
WT664-3588 259244 257566 257568 257587 257585
356 257501C56 257102B58 259416-56
259101-16F 259203 - 16F UYI#ZigAS
364 # 84 ” 64 ” 64
240 257500C40 257100C40 2598415-40
250100-16F | 250202-16F UY‘;"QGAS
248 # 48 n 48 ] 48
WT664-358C 259244 257568 257568 257567 257585
3sg 257501C56 | 257102C58 259416-56
259101-18F | 258203-16F UY';':?“S
364 “ 64 ” 64 v 84

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
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MACHINE TYPE | AUG-E NEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN FEED | DIFF. FEED | TOP FEED PRESSER OOPER NEEDLE GUARD SPREADER NEEDLE
JSPEC. HOLDER PLATE DOG DOG DOG FOOT FRONT REAR
232 257500C32 257015A32 257397-32
240 # 40 # 40 257242-16F 257289- 16F n 40
248 u 48 v 48 v 48 uY1 gag(-‘:AS
WT644-01CA 256 # 58 257017A58 259239 # 56 257566 257568 257567 7
264 # 84 ” 64 # 64
257243-16F 257290-16F
I —3.’_)? 257501C56 257018A58 257398-56 UY128GAS
364 n 64 »” 84 ~ g4 #10
232 257500C32 257015832 257397-32
240 u 40 # 40 | 257242-16F | 257289-16F v 40
248 n 48 » 48 » 48 uy1 ;ngAS
WTe44-01CB 256 » 58 257017856 259239 » 568 257566 257568 257567 =
264 » 64 # 84 u 64
e 257243-16F 257290-16F
356 257501Cs6 257018B56 257398-56 UY128GAS
384 » 84 ” 84 » 84 #.10
232 257500C32 257015C32 257397-32
240 v 40 » 40 257242-16F 257289- 16F # 40
248 w48 n 48 » 48 UYI;BQGAS
WTe44-01CC 256 # 58 257017CS6 259239 # 56 257566 257568 257567 =
264 " 64 ” 684 " 84
257243-16F 257290- 16F
356 257501C56 257018C56 257398-58 UY128GAS
384 s 84 u @84 v 84 #10
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
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MACHINE TYPE NEEDLE NEEDLE | MAINFEED | DIFF.FEED | TOPFEED | PRESSER NEEDLE GUARD SPREADER: | = NEEDLE
ISPEC. GAUGE |  yoLDER PLATE DOG oG DOG FoOT LROFER FRONT REAR
240 257500C40 257098B40 257242~ 16F 257383-40
259214-16F
248 # 48 | 257009B48 | 259102-16F v 48 UY128GAS
256 # 568 257096B56 # 58 #9
WT644-03FB 259239 257566 257568 257567 =
264 " 64 " 64 " 84
259103-16F 259215-16F
356 257501C56 257097B58 257384-56 UY128GAS
364 » 64 » 64 » 64 #10
240 257500C40 257098C40 257242-16F 257383-40
259214-18F
248 # 48 | 257089C48 | 259102-16F v 48 UVisscas
256 » 58 257096C58 » 58 N
WT644-03FC 259239 257568 257568 2575687 -
264 » 64 # 64 n 84
259103-18F 259215-16F
3se 257501C58 | 257097C56 257384-56 UY128GAS
364 ” 64 ” 64 ” 84 # 10
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MACHINE TYPE NEEDLE NEEDLE MAINFEED | DIFF.FEED | TOP FEED PRESSER NEEDLE GUARD SPREADER NEEDLE
/SPEC. HOLDER PLATE DOG DOG DOG FOOT LOOFER FRONT REAR
240 257500C40 | 257084B40 257397-40 UY128GAS
257242-16F 257294-16F #9
248 # 48 » 48 v 48
WT644 - 08AB 259239 257566 257568 257567 =
358 257501C56 257095B56 257398-56
257243-16F | 257205-16F UY':?gAS
384 » 84 Y » 84
240 257500C40 257084C40 257397-40
257242-16F 257294 - 16F UY‘§89GAS
248 # 48 u 48 n 48
WT644-08AC 259239 257566 257568 257567 z
356 257501C56 257095C58 257398-56
257243-16F | 257295-16F UY':?gAs
364 n 84 n B84 v 84
240 257500C40 257107B40 257381-40
258109-16F 259219-16F UY1§89GAS
248 # 48 n 48 ” 48
WT644-08B8B — 259240 257566 257568 257567 =
356 257501C58 257108B56 257382-56
259110- 16F 259220- 16F UY‘I;??AS
364 “ 84 ” 64 " 84
240 257500C40 257107C40 257381-40
259109-16F 259219-16F UY1§B§GAS
248 » 48 » 48 v 48
WT644-08BC % 259240 257566 257568 257567 =
356 257501C56 257108C56 257382-58
259110~ 16F 259220~ 16F UY';?EAS
364 " 684 V] 64 " 84
240 257500C40 257125C40 257397-40 UY128GAS
WTé644-08DC 257242-16F 257294 - 16F 259239 257566 257568 257587 = #9
248 » 48 # 48 n 48

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine &@upply LLC
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EX FRUB EWRUE LRV =13~ & 2 (#) s R(&) RILwS— &t
MACHINE TYPE NEEDLE NEEDLE MAINFEED | DIFF.FEED | TOP FEED PRESSER NEEDLE GUARD SPREADER NEEDLE
ISPEC. GAUGE |  noLDER PLATE DOG DoG DoG FOOT Calk £y FRONT | REAR
240 257500C40 | 257100840 250413-40
259100- 18F 259202 - 16F UY128GAS
248 v 48 » 48 # 48 #9
WT644-35AB 258 4 56 | 257101Bs6 250244 - 257566 257568 257567 -
3se 257501C58 | 257102B56 | 259101-16F | 250203-16F 25041456 UY128GAS
384 n 84 » 84 » 84 #10
240 257500C40 | 257100C40 250413-40
250100-16F | 250202-16F
248 n 48 n 48 » 48 uy1 ;89GAS
WT644-35AC 258 # 58 | 257101Cs6 259244 " 56 257588 257568 257567 -
3se 257501C56 | 257102CS6 | 259101-16F | 259203-16F 259414-56 UY128GAS
384 “ 64 » 64 " 64 ¥10
240 257500C40 | 257100840 259413-40 158
- — 250100-16F | 250202-16F ( ek 3 i
248 “ 48 ” 48 " 48 |
WT644-35BB 259244 257568 | 257568 257567 -
ase 257501C56 | 257102856 250414-56 g 1
250101-16F | 250203-16F ‘ el :z:c:.«s
364 » 64 v 84 v 64 ‘(
240 257500C40 | 257100C40 250413-40
250100-16F | 258202-16F ”“;‘f‘“s
248 # 48 u 48 ” 48
WT644-358C 259244 257588 257568 257587 -
3se 257501C56 | 257102CS6 250414-56
250101-16F | 259203-16F ”Y"f‘:g‘“s
384 u B84 n 64 » 84

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
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WT664-01CA,CB,CC

Y= J—1t—y FIURHE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

3.2 257395-32
4.0 257395-40
4.8 257305-46
5.6 257395-56
6.4 257395-64

257567

257568

i

|

Ll
WT664-01CA,CB,CC
X 232:240°248256°264
WO it W
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
WT664-01CA ATYPE
WT664-01CB B TYPE
WT664-01CC =, CTYRE _ |:
LILAY4ARLLLEAYZR L LY

NG

5.6 257306-56
6.4 257396-64

WT664-01CA,CB,CC
X 356364

ary of: Superiqp Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

NG NG ]
3.2 257500032 5.6 257501C56
4.0 257500C40 6.4 257501C64
4.8 257500048
5.8 257500056
6.4 257500C64
1
1 1
NG NG NG
3.2 257015(A-B+C) 32 5.8 257017 (A+BC)56 5.8 257018 (A+B+C) 56
4.0 257015(A-B-G)40 8.4 257017 (A+B:C) 64 6.4 257018 (A+BC) 64
4.8 257015(A-B<C) 48
© o ®
- NG NG NG
1% % %
! I fiy
© © ©
A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type
1.0 20 heas 1.0 Flass 0s 1.0 —e-20
l l_—'_l I__"
1
257242-16F 257243-16F
ik Tl
( N\
257289-16F 257280-16F
FEEBR
COMMON PARTS Ban 1:§ Hon #g
E -] | ; [ @
257565 i
(WTG64)
257566



WT644-01CA,CB,CC =2 TS

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG NG
3.2 257500032 5.8 257501C56
4.0 257500C40 6.4 257501C64
4.8 257500048
5.8 257500056
6.4 257500084
|
I 1

NG NG NG

3.2 257015(A+B+C) 32 5.6 257017 (A*B-C) 58 5.6 257018 (A+B-C) 56

4.0 257015(A+B+C) 40 6.4 257017 (A+B+C) 64 6.4 257018(A-B-C)64

4.8 257015(A+B-C) 46

78 %7 78

® 0 “H ©)

A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type

o T R i e

1 I'_"—I l______'

257242-16F 257243-16F

L A

257289-16F 257280-16F

fell 13 b.g"“- =

[ xezemusnin

[naznss

-

NG NG

3.2 257387-32 5.6 257388-56
4.0 257397-40 6.4 257398-64
4.8 257397-48

5.8 257397-568

6.4 257397-64

=

NG
L) T
WT844-01CA,CB,CC WT844-01CA,CB,CC
X 232°240+248°256264 X 356364
I ft W

MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
WT644-01CA A TYPE W—ri— HINEESBLTFEEL,
WT644-01CB B TYPE See page 90 for the looper and needle guards.
WT644-01CC ~.. CTYPE .

Froffi-thetibrary of: Superiog;Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



WT664-03FB,FC

NG

4.0 257500040
4.8 257500048
5.8 257500056
6.4 257500084

H—J—18—y RIBAER

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG

5.6 257501056
6.4 25750164

NG
4.0 257098 (B+C) 40

NG

4.8 257099(B+C)48

NG

5.6 257096 (B*C)56
6.4 257096(B-C)64

NG

5.8 257087(BC)58
6.4 257087(B-C)64

[I[I ZNG 7NG WZ—NG .7—4\’0
@ u @ @ ” ~ (@
B Type C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type
MF SN B E%@ mﬂmm
20 Tss =20 =35 Hero
| ———
257242-16F 259102-16F 259103-16F
I8 F T i B
5 H - 5 d - £
' . ' I I
258214-16F 259215-16F
=i B =i B
I
o

NG

4.0 257374-40
4.8 257374-48
5.8 257374-56
6.4 257374-84

NG

5.8 257377-56
6.4 257377-64

L
WT664-03FB,FC
X 240°248+256°264
| # W\
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
WT664-03FB B TYPE
WT664-03FC ErctAYHEA ik

L}
WT664-03FB,FC
X 356-364

W=i3= 2Ty ¥ — §RE0EHEBHMLT SN,
See page 90 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.

rary of. Superiq, Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



WT644-03FB,FC

NG

4.0 257500040
4.8 257500048
5.8 257500056

= —18—) FRSHRAA

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG

5.8 257501C56
6.4 257501C64

0000 8.4 257500084
(&)
—et—=—NG
1 1 1
NG NG NG NG
4.0 257088(B-C)40 4.8 257089 (B-C)48 5.8 257096 (B°C)56 5.6 257097(B-C)56
8.4 2570968 (B*C)64 6.4 257007(B-C)84
©) ©] ©
”I]- ZNG 7NG NG 7—“4(3
@ ﬂ J © ©
B Type C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type
etbe-20 s te2o Fdess Ha20 Fleas 10 He2o
257242-16F 259102-16F 259103-16F
1 |
1
259214-16F 259215-16F
| |
| |
NG NG
4.0 257363-40 5.6 257384-58
4.8 257383-48 8.4 257384-64
5.6 257383-56
6.4 257363-64
WT844.03FB,FC WT844-03FB,FC
X 240248256264 X 356364
woin ft R
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE =3 20 HAZRL T AL,
WT644-03FB B TYPE See page 90 for the looper and needle guards.
WT644-03FC CTYPE . . . .
R ary of: SuperiogsSewing Machine & Supply LLC




WT664-08AB,AC

NG

4.0 257500C40
4.8 257500C48

NG

4.0 257084(B+C)40
4.8 257084(B-C)48

M7

(®)

O

B Type C Type

o BT

257242-16F

B

257294-16F

;

H—J—N—y RFIEE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG

5.8 257501056
6.4 257501C64

B Type C Type

NG

5.6 257085(B+C)56
6.4 257085(B°C)64

257243-16F

A

[assazansss
[1zzancnias

257205-16F

i
=8

e)‘ 259239

NG

4.0 257305-40
4.8 267395-48

L
WT664-08ABAC
X 240248

B | st |

MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
WT664-08AB B TYPE

WT664-08AC —.-CIYRE .

LI

NG

5.6 257396-56
6.4 257396-84

T
WT664-08AB,AC
X 356364

V== ZT Ly ¥~ HZIFOEEBBL T HEE W,

See page 90 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.

ofm-thetibrary of: Superigy Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




WT644-08AB,AC

NG
4.0 257500C40
4.6 257500C48
oooO
n®
NG

40 257084(B+C) 40
4.8 257084(B-C)48

[P

©

O

B Type C Type

F ===y RIRERKIA

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG

5.8 257501C586
6.4 257501C64

200
o)

—or—o—NG

NG

5.8 257085(B+C)56
6.4 257085(B+C) 64

B Type C Type

257242-16F

L‘ BA 1:§

[snnesenaaen

257243-16F

inb)

[as

257204-16F

=k

257205-16F

=i

NG

4.0 257397-40
4.6 257397-48

L
WT644-08AB,AC
X 240248
W W gt R
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
WT644-08AB B TYPE
WT644-08AC — CTYPE .

NG

5.6 267398-56
6.4 257398-84

L}
WT644-08AB,AC
X 356364

W—r3— SZIF0HEBRL T &N,
See page 90 for the looper and needle guards.

rronr e norary of: Supelciog’ssewing Machine & Supply LLC




WT664-08BB,BC,DC

Nd
4.0 257500C40
4.8 257500048

F=I—=1=y RIIRAR

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG

5.8 257501056
6.4 257501C64

1 =
NG NG N
4.0 257125C40 4.0 257107(B-G)40 56 257108(B+C) 56
4.8 257125C48 4.8 257107(B-C)46 8.4 257108(B-C)64
@ @) ©
O ﬂ” 7—NG ”[I 7‘50 O I:]U-- ‘71\5(}
O O ©) o%' "
B Type C Type B Type C Type
@ E%E ﬂ@ i
20 ——te3s 1.0 2.0
257242-16F 250108-16F 259110-16F
R G = ¥
H B - H B *
257294-18F 259219-16F 259220-16F
it B il B =B
259239
(= == |
NG NG NG
4.0 257395-40 4.0 257375-40 5.6 257376-56
4.8 257395-48 4.8 257375-48 6.4 257376-64
(o)
Q@Fs
@]
@ @
i ﬂﬂﬂ'
NG NG
1] ¥ T
WT664-08DC WT664-08BB,BC WT664-08BB,BC
X 240248 X 240-248 X 356364
B i it R
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE W=—= 2Ty F— HRIBOHEBRL T EE 0,
WT664-08BB B TYPE See page 90 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
WT664-08BC,DC C TYPE . . .
From uue-l'rbfary of: SuperioggSewing Machine & Supply LLC




WT644-08BB,BC,DC

NG

4.0 257500C40
4.8 257500C48

1

PNy FIUBRE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG

5.8 257501C56
6.4 257501C84

NG

4.0 257125C40
4.6 257125C48

NG

4.0 257107(B-C)40
4.8 257107(B-C)48

NG

5.6 257108(B-C)56
6.4 257108(B-C)64

(Ol 1 “ © ©
£ : NG NG
|I]2% Z %
| %]_
O] O ©O)re
C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type
Y 20 35 10 2o
257242-18F 259109-16F 258110-16F

,,,,,, 8 13
:

g

H

[nnsaamnnas

: i B °
257284-16F 258218-16F 259220-16F

el B

B

=l B

2509238

|

NG

4.0 257387-40
4.6 257397-48

NG

4.0 257381-40
4.8 257381-46

NG

5.6 257382-56
6.4 257362-64

ﬂ]li
NG
T T —
WT644-08DC WT644-08BB,BC WT644-08BB,BC
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INDEX

NO. NO. NO. NO, NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF.
v08070-2 35 26 | 4012 49 29 | 4639 3 23 | 4905 67 8 | 70104 35 41
126 85 4 | 4012 149 24 | 4539 17 3 | 4805 75 40 | 70104 41 186
197 67 22 4012 149 29 4539 17 30 | 4805 78 40 | 70194 45 10
197 71 27 4012 249 24 4540 21 8 4006 47 20 | 7020 20 20 |
283-S4 49 23 4012 249 20 4540 21 10 4008 85 11 | 7020 31 23 |
233-84 149 23 4014 49 21 4541 3 856 49086 85 15 | 7020 55 21
233-54 249 28 4014 149 21 4541 9 28 4008 77 6 | 7020 55 24
2934 49 26 4014 249 21 4541 11 30 49086 77 20 | 70204 5 8
2034 148 26 4021 49 17 4543 5 30 4908 65 28 | 70204 7 7
28384 249 28 4021 149 17 4543 13 27 | 4810 67 23 | 70204 7 11
2038 49 27 | 4021 249 17 | 4543 13 382 | 4910 71 17 | 70204 13 11 |
208B 149 27 | 4022 27 2 | 4543 13 38 4810 71 28 | 70204 25 53
203B 249 27 4022 49 14 4543 15 27 4010 73 17 | 7021 15 23
203C 49 28 4022 149 14 4543 25 30 4810 73 30 | 7021 16 30
2838C 149 28 4022 249 14 4543 25 34 4810 79 48 | 7021 29 5
203C 249 28 4100 89 14 4543 25 38 4911 80 44 | 7021 20 22
3804 49 6 4106 89 32 4543 25 47 5020 47 18 | 70214 5 5
3804 149 6 4107 69 18 4543 31 11 5053 45 5 | 70214 1138
3804 2490 6 4110 69 28 4543 37 10 5084 20 24 | 70214 13 12 |
381-S4A 49 ) 4117 49 34 4543 37 18 5084 20 30 | 70214 13 14 |
381-SA 148 9 4117 149 34 4543 63 14 | 5118 71 31 | 70214 43 26
381-S4 249 ] 4117 249 34 4543 77 18 | 5138B 43 4 7022 31 24
382-S4A 48 11 4118 89 24 4543 77 18 | 5183 71 30 70224 5 28
382-S4A 149 11 4121 87 4 4547 8 15 | 5184 28 33 70224 5 32
382-SA 249 11 4202 75 19 4547 8 17 | 5187 28 28 70224 21 30
383-84 49 18 4202 75 23 4547 9 19 | 5266 87 11 7023 28 13
383-S4A 149 19 4202 79 19 4547 8 22 5325 13 3 70244 7 15
383-S4 249 190 4202 79 23 4547 11 22 5378 [} 9 7028 43 1§
384 49 20 4300 87 24 4547 11 24 5386 28 17 7027 47 11
384 149 20 4304 79 45 4547 11 28 5387 35 48 7027 63 17
384 249 20 4320 73 30 | 4547 15 3 5447 33 24 | 7027 71 5
3868 49 36 4320 73 383 | 4547 17 28 5476 49 3 7027 73 5
388 149 36 4320 73 35 4547 19 9 5476 149 3 7028 11 3
386 249 386 4320 75 3 4547 21 28 5476 249 3 7028 51 12
300 85 18 4320 75 6 4547 25 3 5511 -HC 13 24 7028 55 12
478 85 5 4320 75 8 4547 25 7 5542 85 22 7028 81 25
480 73 19 4320 78 3 4547 31 14 5543 85 ] 7028 21 19
4806408 48 4320 70 8 4547 61 3 5543 65 13 7030 81 29
480405 149 | 4320 7 8 4547 61 9 55438 65 17 7081 13 22
486408 249 | 4500 8 30 4550 17 44 | 5543 65 20 7031 37 8
486D9S 49 4501 11 32 4554 13 20 | 5543 65 25 | 7031 37 8 |
486B9S 148 4501 35 [ 4554 35 50 | 5546 15 12 | 7031 57 35 |
488B0S 249 4501 81 21 4554 37 14 | 7008 35 21 7031 59 19 |
488COS 49 4502 81 22 4554 51 10 | 7008 37 36 7033 23 40 |
486C0S 149 4502 87 [} 4554 53 9 | 7009 35 17 7034 17 36 |
486C0S 249 4503 77 34 4554 55 ] 7009 37 17 | 7034 20 38 |
502-5A 49 15 4504 43 5 4554 57 7 7009 53 12 7036 ] 2
502-54 149 15 4511 77 11 4554 50 7 7010 28 10 7038 23 38
502-SA 249 15 4512 47 3 4555 8 21 7010 35 35 7041 13 8
503-S4A 49 1 4514 11 18 4555 127 7012 81 34 7041 17 13
503-SA 148 1 4514 10 22 4555 25 2 7013 13 85 | 7041 19 49
508-SA 249 1 4514 31 4 4558 9 27 70154 112 | 7043 51 ]
504-SA 49 186 4514 35 10 4556 11 31 7017 29 18 7043 53 4
504-84A 149 16 4514 43 19 | 4581 29 42 7017 41 10 7043 55 4
504-SA 240 18 4515 23 37 45902 11 4 7017 57 28 7043 57 16 |
505-S4 49 4 4518 41 3 4800 68 35 7017 57 29 7043 59 10 |
505-84 149 4 4521 27 2l 4802 68 20 70174 3 10 7044 17 38 |
505-S4 249 4 4522 3 21 4803 49 8 70174 7 18 7062 5 22
505484 49 5 | 4522 15 84 | 4803 49 22 | 70174 37 28 70586 19 39
505484 149 5 | 4522 15 36 | 4803 49 25 | 70174 39 27 7056 23 31
505AS4 2490 5 | 4522 19 31 | 4803 48 30 7018 27 5 70586 23 51
508 49 33 4523 25 50 | 4803 63 18 7018 55 25 7057 61 4
506 149 383 4524 7 8 | 4803 68 29 7018 57 28 7058 21 36
506 249 33 4524 16 15 4803 149 8 7018 57 32 7081 61 15
507 49 10 4524 23 43 4803 149 22 7018 59 17 7082 5 13
507 149 10 4527 35 13 4803 149 25 7018 63 8 7082 61 27
507 249 10 4531 17 11 4803 149 30 7018 83 20 7064 63 11
509 49 2 4531 21 23 4803 249 8 7018 71 8 70686 5 17
508 140 2 4581 33 ] 4803 248 22 7018 73 8 70688 77 10
509 246 2 4531 43 20 48038 249 25 70184 3 29 7075 5 26
512 49 13 4533 25 9 4803 249 30 70184 T 24 7077 35 19
512 149 18 45338 25 22 4805 15 7 70184 21 383 7082 5 9
512 240 13 4533 25 33 4805 23 7 70184 33 6 7082 7 3
527-84 49 31 4534 9 11 4805 25 12 70184 37 85 7082 7 5
527-84 149 31 4534 11 18 4805 29 41 70184 38 13 7082 7 22
527-SA 249 31 4534 15 20 4805 49 18 70184 39 21 7082 9 24
527ASA 49 82 4534 238 9 4805 49 35 7018 19 43 7082 37 26
527484 149 82 4534 25 38 4805 67 8 7019 19 45 7082 45 8
527484 249 32 4534 31 ] 4805 67 25 7019 23 45 | 7082 81 32
1227 31 21 4535 25 28 4805 75 24 7019 35 39 | 7086 13 29 |
1457 35 11 4535 35 34 4805 79 24 70189 35 43 70083 47 7
1817-24 33 27 4535 41 23 4805 148 18 7019 57 14 7102 40 12
1998-2 21 14 4537 7 28 4805 149 35 70194 5 19 7102 149 12
2022-4 29 35 4537 17 117 4805 249 18 70104 5 24 7102 240 12
2022-4 87 16 4537 17 45 4805 249 35 | 70104 29 40 7105 43 18
2133-1 33 13 4537 23 21 48086 70 47 | 70104 33 2 7120 56 19 |
2183 35 10 4537 28 25 4812 65 33 70194 33 28 7128 9 6 |
3018 31 7 4537 37 2 4821 27 12 70104 35 2 7128 19 16 |
3044 71 32 4538 23 2 4821 41 19 701804 35 30 7128 23 11 |
4012 49 24 4538 37 11 4805 65 3 70104 35 37 7129 15 46 |
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71380 19 83 | 202169 39 25 | 207350 -SA 65 8 | 240144 39 16 | 2650177DSD 50 1
7130 27 16 | 2021989 39 33 | 207361 865 286 | 240144 41 11 | 250178 51 3
7131 17 82 | 202189 41 6 | 2078352 865 27 | 240145 39 18 | 250178 56 2
7182 21 20 2021989 41 21 | 207358 65 32 | 240148 19 3 | 2501784 53 2
7133 37 38 202189 41 25 | 207854 65 28 | 240185 29 28 | 250178C 57 2
T142 17 25 202288 15 11 | 207358 3 19 | 240108 51 8 | 250178C 59 2
7143 19 29 2022874 43 3 | 207858 17 20 | 240108 53 8 | 250179 51 4
7143 36 24 | 202522 21 11 | 207358 19 6 | 240188 56 8 | 250179 53 5
7143 41 28 | 202528 3 286 | 207358 25 186 | 240198 57 6 | 250179 55 5
7143 57 19 | 2025677 26 17 | 207888 20 27 | 240198 58 6 | 250179 57 3
7143 61 38 202577 65 30 | 207925 17 23 | 2402286 3 24 | 250179 58 3
7145 15 43 2026474 37 24 | 207925 19 19 | 240226 5 2 | 250180 7 4
7145 65 15 202868 33 10 | 207825 19 20 | 240227 3 32 | 250181 5 29
7162 11 5 | 202875 5 12 | 207825 19 27 | 240228 3 34 | 250181 7 25
7153 11 6 | 202875 60 15 | 207925 23 20 | 240228 7 27 | 250182 51 5
7198 59 15 | 202875 69 34 | 2079825 23 24 | 240230 8 14 | 2501824 55 3
71988 63 5 202022 65 34 | 207925 25 46 | 240231 16 17 | 250182B 53 3
7109 83 6 202024 65 31 | 207825 31 17 | 240232 15 14 | 2501838 7 28
7238 7 31 203039 29 1 | 208235 25 13 | 240234 17 6 | 250200-SD 1 18
7268 1 7 204023 77 25 | 208235 25 19 | 240235-92 19 8 | 250200 57 11
7303 27 13 | 2040524 19 10 | 20B447-UA 33 32 | 240235-92 21 25 | 250210-81 57 9
00186 47 8 204084 17 4 | 208448 33 31 | 240238 17 5 | 250210-81 59 11
0032 47 13 204084-2 23 3 | 208450-UA 33 29 | 240238-2 26 4 | 250233 3 12
137108 35 486 204081 23 18 | 208084 3 25 | 240237 17 7 | 250234-UD 5 23
137108 35 47 204107 35 15 | 200084 26 54 | 240239 19 15 | 250236401 51 11
137142 71 33 204115 20 15 | 210003 3 5 | 240239 23 10 | 250236481 55 11
187142 77 21 2041814 61 30 | 210008 3 15 | 240240 19 28 | 2502684-91 57 10
167079 37 34 204185 63 9 | 210025 5 31 | 240241 19 14 | 250280-SD 7 14
178040-05 13 15 204188 41 4 | 210025 7 10 | 240242 37 32 | 250281 56 8
179107-05 5 3 204520 31 6 | 210081 79 48 | 240244 30 30 | 250821-91 57 20
179129-05 23 34 | 204520 63 3 | 210001 8 B | 240245 39 31 | 250345-8S 3 1
179130-05 23 35 | 204585 11 33 | 210200 43 23 | 240248 45 13 | 250345A08 3 2
176160-05 23 20 | 204585 51 13 | 210201-SD 43 25 | 240247 45 11 | 250348 7 29
179160-05 23 49 | 204585 55 13 | 210238 18 41 | 240249 77 28 | 250849 7 30
179160-05 61 6 | 204585 67 7 | 210307 5 16 | 240250 77 28 | 250351-UD 5 6
179320-05 19 5 | 204585 67 26 | 210319 33 28 | 240251 17 43 | 250852 BRISY
1801484 77 31 | 204585 71 29 | 210525 75 34 | 240261 37 13 | 250358 5 14
182120 33 3 | 204588 690 16 | 210525 79 34 | 240272 73 31 | 250354 5 11
200136 39 4 | 204588 60 33 | 210585 37 5 | 240272 76 4 | 250380 3 33
2001386 41 13 | 2047544 35 8 | 210585 37 8 | 240272 79 4 | 250388-8S 3 3
2001404 30 24 | 205081 35 8 | 2105886 3 31 | 240208 27 20 | 250388488 3 4
200152 39 6 205081 77 30 | 210879 3 13 | 240308 26 35 | 250514 9 23
200152 38 238 205088 3 20 | 210679 3 28 | 240308 31 10 | 250518C82 11 2
200152 41 14 205087 13 7 | 2107868 19 36 | 2408310 5 10 | 250524 117
200555 27 8 | 205487 47 12 | 210768 23 15 | 240334 41 20 | 250528C81 11 1
200728 47 16 | 205722 69 39 | 210768 23 28 | 240348 63 15 250528-91 1 25
200083 17 42 205764 47 5 | 2107886 23 48 | 240474 29 ] 250528-91 11 20
200083 23 17 2057656 47 8 | 2107686 39 8 | 240474 35 22 250520481 9 18
201022 27 17 206050C 9 31 | 2107686 45 12 | 240488 41 24 250630-91 8 20
201037 33 30 | 2060861 13 2 | 210930 27 10 | 240511 27 7 250544 5 13
201068 33 34 | 2060863 13 9 | 211301 21 35 | 240512 29 3 | 250545-91 o 18
2010744 15 10 | 208115 33 4 212039 31 20 240532 41 5 | 2505474 1123
201088 33 338 206156 29 29 212188 13 17 240538 39 32 250551 ] 1
2011886 87 17 208172 15 4 213508 41 17 250013 51 1 250554 8 5
201181 51 8 206173 31 5 230030 61 17 250013 53 8 260554-92 9 4
201181 53 7 206202 33 25 2300474 3 27 250013 55 8 2505655-91 9 7
201181 65 1 208203 33 22 231011 15 38 250013 57 4 250558 9 25
2011801 57 5 206225 29 23 232508 2] 13 250013 58 4 260557-91 9 12
201181 58 5 206233 43 22 283020 31 18 2500189 5 4 | 2505861 9 28
201252 15 186 206329 47 10 234521 35 33 250020 3 8 | 250583-91 ] 3
201252 35 14 | 206328 85 2 240001 3 17 250021 5 18 | 250566-UD 11 29
201252 49 7 206336 47 1 240008 61 10 2500238 5 20 | 250567 11 ]
201252 149 7 206387 47 4 240017 17 34 250117 3 11 | 250568-91 11 8
2012562 249 7 206338 47 9 240017 37 37 250148 3 18 | 250569 11 18
201628 17 40 206431 43 24 2400398 19 38 250149-UD 5 1 | 251008 13 21
201629 21 5 206524 13 186 240089 23 30 250156-UB 5 25 | 2510104 13 5
201629 25 29 2068527 3 6 240039 23 50 250167 3 9 | 251014-81 13 1
202013 89 17 208580 3 14 240030 61 5 250158-81 3 7 | 251018 13 4
202045 47 17 | 208748 19 7 240045 3 22 250169 5 27 | 251017 13 10
202174 23 19 | 208748 19 138 240055 17 12 250160 7 1 | 251018 13 138
202174 81 12 | 208748 26 41 | 2400862 15 8 2501861 7 2 | 251510 183 286
202175 19 2 | 208781 45 4 240062 23 8 250162-SD 7 6 | 251510-82 13 25
202175 19 35 | 206851 45 15 2400862 25 11 250187 51 1 | 251511 13 28
202175 23 14 | 206042 21 18 240063 21 37 250187 53 13 | 251612 18 30
202175 23 27 | 207085-8U 45 1 . 240081 121 2501674 55 10 | 2515138 13 34
202175 23 47 | 207066-UD 45 2 2400014 11 28 25016874 59 12 | 251513-92 13 33
202175 25 40 | 207087-UD 45 3 240087 18 4 250188 7 9 | 261514 13 38
202175 41 30 | 207068 45 6 240008 13 8 2501688 57 8 | 252035 15 5
202175 45 14 | 207073 47 14 | 240110 3 37 | 250168B 58 8 | 252036 15 2
202175 61 13 | 207074 47 15 | 240110 25 18 | 250170-SD 7 17 | 252036-92 15 1
202176 17 18 | 207340-8S 65 6 | 240110 25 42 | 250171 18 | 252037-981 15 6
202176 17 22 | 207341-SA 85 14 | 240123 37 25 | 250172 7 18 | 252038 15 9
202176 19 21 | 207342-SA 65 10 | 240124 21 290 | 250178 7 20 | 252040 15 22
202178 23 23 | 207343 65 7 | 240126 9 28 | 250174 7 21 | 252040-92 15 21
202176 25 15 | 207344-SA 65 12 | 240127 3 38 | 250175 7 23 | 252041 15 24
202178 25 45 | 207345-SA 65 23 | 240129 21 8 | 250176 7 12 | 252041 15 31
202176 31 18 | 207348 65 24 | 240135 39 3 | 250177-SD 51 2 | 252042 15 25
202177 19 12 | 207347 85 21 | 240138 39 8 | 250177ASD 55 1 | 252043 15 26
202199 39 5 | 207348-SA 85 19 | 240143 39 14 | 250177BSD 53 1 | 252044 15 13
202109 39 19 | 207348 85 186 | 240143 39 28 | 250177DSD 57 1 | 252045 15 29
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265204502 15 28 | 253058 28 8 | 255007-81 41 18 | 257006B56 83 | 2657377-56 83
252046 15 19 | 253500 1 11 | 255100-981 30 28 | 257008B58 87 | 257377-64 83
252046 92 15 18 | 253500-82 1 10 | 255102 39 20 | 257086B64 B3 | 257381-40 88
252047 15 32 | 2535014 11 15 | 255103-81 45 7 | 257006B64 87 | 257381-48 88 |
252048 15 40 | 253501482 11 14 | 255107 45 9 | 257086C56 83 | 257382-56 B8 |
252049-91 15 35 | 253503 35 12 | 255108 3 18 | 257006C56 87 | 257382-64 88 |
252050 15 36 | 253504 35 5 | 255111 41 22 | 257006C64 83 | 257383-40 87 |
252051 15 37 | 253504-02 35 4 | 255112 41 16 | 257086C64 87 | 257383-48 87 |
252052 15 33 | 2535054 35 1 | 255119 41 286 | 257087B56 83 | 257383-56 87 |
252053 16 42 | 253508 35 36 | 255123 39 22 | 257007B56 87 | 257383-64 87 |
252053-982 15 41 | 253507 35 16 | 255124 41 27 | 257007B64 83 | 257384-58 87 |
252053492 55 14 | 2535084 35 18 | 255125 41 20 | 257097B64 87 | 257384-64 87 |
252055 15 44 | 2535084 35 20 | 255129-01 41 1 | 257087C56 83 | 267395-32 82 |
252055 55 16 | 253511 35 49 | 255132-91 41 9 | 257007C56 87 | 257385-40 82 |
262056-92 9 10 | 253514 35 38 | 255135-91 41 7 | 257097C84 83 | 257385-40 84 |
252060 21 34 | 258515 35 40 | 255137 41 12 | 257007C64 87 | 257385-48 82 |
2526574 61 11 | 2538517 35 27 | 255548 61 18 | 257088B40 83 | 257385-48 84 |
252607 17 2 | 253533 37 7 | 255548 61 18 | 257008B40 87 | 257385-56 82
252607 -92 17 1 | 253534 37 4 | 255549 88 61 20 | 257088C40 83 | 257305-64 82
252608 17 8 | 253544 35 20 | 255552 61 2 | 257088C40 87 | 257396-56 82
252600 17 10 | 253545 35 32 | 255553 61 7 | 257000B48 83 | 257388-58 84 |
252600-92 17 9 | 253547 35 45 | 256554 61 8 | 257008B48 87 | 257386-64 82
252610 10 11 253548 35 42 | 255555 61 16 | 2570806C48 83 | 257306-64 84 |
2526104 61 1 | 253584B 35 25 | 255557 61 23 | 2570808C48 87 | 257307-32 86
252612 17 14 | 253586 37 29 | 255558-01 61 31 | 257100B40 85 | 257307-40 86
252613 17 18 | 253588 37 31 | 255560 61 28 | 257100B40 89 | 257387-40 88 |
252614 17 15 | 2535884 37 30 | 255562 861 37 | 257100B48 85 | 257307-48 86
2528615 17 16 | 253588-81 37 1 | 255564-981 61 24 | 257100B48 88 | 257387-48 88 |
2526186 17 21 | 253582 37 3 | 255587-01 61 35 | 257100C40 85 | 257387-56 86 |
252617 17 24 | 253583 35 28 | 255615 61 33 | 257100C40 89 | 257387-64 86 |
252618-91 17 26 | 253584 35 23 | 258501 25 5 | 257100C48 85 | 257388-56 86 |
252619 17 27 | 253685-81 37 20 | 2568502 25 6 | 257100C48 89 | 257308-56 88
252620 17 31 | 253598 37 18 | 257015432 82 | 257101B586 85 | 257398-64 86
262621 17 33 | 253588 37 18 | 257015432 86 | 257101B58 89 | 257308-64 88
252622 17 20 | 253600 37 12 | 257015440 82 | 257101C56 85 | 257500C32 82
252023 17 35 | 253601 37 23 | 257015440 86 | 257101C58 89 257500C32 86
252624-VB 17 37 | 253602-81 37 22 | 257015A48 82 | 257102B586 85 257600C40 82
252625 17 38 | 253605 37 27 | 257015448 86 | 257102B586 B9 257500C40 83
252628 17 41 | 2536064 37 15 | 257015B32 82 | 257102B64 85 257500C40 84
252827 19 24 | 253607-81 37 21 | 257015B32 86 | 257102B84 88 257500C40 85
252628 19 30 | 254000-81 33 11 | 257015B40 82 | 257102C56 85 | 257500C40 86
252629 19 32 | 254003B61 33 8 | 257015B40 86 | 257102C58 88 | 257500C40 87
252630-C 19 46 | 254003B92 33 7 | 257015B48 82 | 257102C84 85 | 257500C40 88
252631 18 18 | 254008 33 I | 257015B48 86 | 257102C84 88 257500C40 88
252632 19 40 | 254010400 33 18 | 257015C32 82 | 257107B40 84 257500C48 82
252633-91 19 11 | 254010B8U 33 18 | 257015C32 86 | 257107B40 88 257500C48 83
252634 19 50 | 254010C80U 33 20 257015C40 82 | 257107B48 84 267500C48 84
252635 19 47 | 254018 33 186 257015C40 86 | 257107B48 88 | 257500C48 85 |
2526386 18 34 | 254020 33 21 257015C48 82 | 257107C40 84 | 257500C48 86 |
252637 19 37 | 254021 33 17 257015C48 86 | 257107C40 88 | 257500C48 87 |
252638 19 25 | 254022 33 12 | 2570t7A58 82 257107C48 84 | 257500C48 88 |
252639 19 28 | 254023BOU 33 35 | 2570t7A58 88 257107C48 88 | 257500C48 88 |
252640 19 48 | 254023CHU 33 14 257017464 82 257108B586 84 | 257500C586 82 |
252641 21 1 | 254023D8U 33 38 257017464 88 257108B58 88 | 257500C56 83 |
252642 21 2 | 254023E90 33 15 257017B58 82 257108B64 84 | 257500C56 85 |
252643 21 3 | 254504 23 5 257017B58 88 257108B64 88 | 257500C586 86
252644 21 7 | 254504 25 10 257017B64 82 257108C58 84 | 257500C56 87 |
252645 21 12 | 254508 31 138 257017B64 86 257108C58 88 | 257500C58 88 | £
252648 21 8 | 264507 31 15 | 257017C58 82 257108C64 84 | 257500C64 82 | Q
252648-91 21 15 | 254516-82 31 22 | 257017C586 88 257108C64 88 | 257500C84 83 |
252651 21 18 | 2545184 31 18 257017C64 82 257125C40 84 | 257500C684 86 |
252651-982 21 17 | 254523 31 12 257017C64 88 257125C40 88 | 257500C684 87 |
252652 21 22 | 254524-91 31 1 257018458 82 257125C48 84 | 257501C58 82 |
252652-92 21 21 | 254525-982 31 3 257018458 86 257125C48 88 | 257501C58 83 |
252653-91 21 24 | 254527 31 2 257018464 82 257242-16F 82 | 257501C58 84 |
252658 21 28 | 254528-92 31 8 | 257018464 88 257242-18F 83 | 257501C568 85 |
2526857 21 27 | 2550034 39 7 | 257018B58 82 257242-18F 84 | 257501C56 86 |
252658 21 31 | 255005 39 12 | 257018B586 88 257242-18F 86 | 257501C586 87 |
252658 27 3 | 255019 43 18 | 257018B64 82 257242-16F 87 | 257501C56 88
252650-91 19 23 | 255021 39 11 | 257018B64 88 257242-16F 88 I 257501C56 89 |
252660 17 48 2550234 43 9 | 257018C56 82 257243-16F 82 | 257501C684 82
252665 21 4 255024 43 10 | 257018C586 86 257243-16F 84 | 257501C684 83 |
252871 17 47 255025 43 11 | 25701BC64 82 257243-16F 86 | 257501C64, 84 |
252875 18 17 255028 43 12 | 257016C64 86 257243-18F 88 | 257501C64 85 |
253013 2 36 255027 43 13 | 257084B40 84 257280-18F 82 | 257501C64 86
263014 28 37 255028 43 14 | 257084B40 88 257280-16F 88 | 257501C684 87
263015 29 38 255033 43 17 257084B48 84 | 257280-18F 82 | 257501C684 88
263018 28 7 255035-91 39 1 257084B48 88 | 257280-16F 88 | 257501C64 89
263027 29 32 2550387 38 2 257084C40 84 | 257284-16F 84 | 257565 82
263038 28 18 255037 41 8 | 257084C40 88 | 257284-16F 88 | 257565 83
253040 29 6 255038 38 17 257084C48 84 | 257205-186F 84 | 257585 84
263041 29 4 255039 38 15 267084C48 88 | 257205-186F 88 | 2575686 82
253043-91 28 12 255041 43 1 267085B586 84 | 257374-40 83 | 257566 83
253044 29 14 255042 43 6 257005858 88 | 257374-48 83 | 2575686 84
263045 29 21 255048 43 2 257005B64 84 | 257374-58 83 | 2575686 85 |
263046 29 25 255077 81 14 257005B64 88 | 257374-64 83 | 2575686 86 |
263047 29 31 255001081 43 7 267085C56 84 | 257875-40 84 | 2575686 87 |
253048-91 29 18 255082 43 8 257065C58 88 | 257375-48 84 | 2575686 88
263050 29 34 256083 43 21 257065C64 84 | 257376-56 84 | 2575686 89
253051 29 2 256084-91 39 20 257085C64 88 | 257376-64 84 | 257567 82
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257567 83 | 258018-81 77 20 | 300411 75 35 | 350403 63 12 | 791024 69 7
267567 84 | 258020 77 15 | 300411 79 85 | 350400 63 2 | 781025 60 8
257567 85 | 258021-81 77 2 | 300412 76 41 | 350407 63 4 | 811075 87 2
257507 80 | 259022-91 77 3 | 300412 79 41 | 350408-91 867 13 | 811076-81 87 |
267587 87 | 258023-81 77 4 | 300415-80 75 15 | 350409 87 5 | 9A3002 43 27
257567 88 | 2580268-81 77 1 | 300415-90 79 15 | 350410 67 18 | 982512 69 40
257567 89 | 256100-186F 85 | 300416-UA 75 20 | 350419-01 63 1|
257568 82 | 258100-16F 89 | 300416-UA 79 20 | 350422-91 85 (S
257568 83 | 258101-186F 85 | 300417 75 28 | 613070 71 2 |
257568 84 | 258101 -186F 89 | 300417 79 28 | 513070 73 2 |
257568 85 | 250102-18F B3 | 300418 76 30 | 522007 79 42 |
267568 88 | 258102-18F 87 | 300418 79 30 | 522008 11|
257568 87 | 250103-18F 83 | 300419 75 31 | 522008 73 11|
257568 88 | 256103-186F 87 | 3004198 79 31 | 522008 79 43 |
257568 89 | 250100-186F B84 | 300420 75 32 | 522014-91 71 10 |
2575884 58 10 | 258100-16F 88 | 300420 79 32 | 522014-81 73 10 |
2575704 53 11 | 258110-16F B4 | 300421 75 33 | 527008 71 3 1
257571 55 17 | 2598110-16F 88 | 300421 78 33 | 527008 73 3 |
257672 55 18 | 258202-18F 85 | 300468 73 32 | 531001 7% 9 |
257574 61 286 | 250202-16F 89 | 300488 75 2 | 531001 7 98 |
2575774 50 13 | 258203-18F 85 | 3004868 79 2 | 532001 71 19 |
257578 55 23 | 259203-16F 89 | 300489 73 34 | 532001 73 24 |
257578 50 14 | 258214-16F 83 | 300489 7 7 | 600015 73 29 |
267585 85 | 2586214-18F 87 | 3004698 78 7 | 600015 7% 138 |
257743 57 33 | 258215-18F 83 | 302095 67 10 | 600015 79 13 |
2577434 57 34 | 258215 16F 87 | 302087 87 3 | 6000186 71 21 |
2577434 50 18 | 250210-18F 84 | 302218 75 39 | 600077 71 23 |
258013-81 55 20 | 250210-18F 88 | 302218 70 38 | 600080 73 27 |
258014 57 21 | 250220-18F 84 | 302218 81 8 | 600083 73 28 |
258015481 57 30 | 258220 -16F 88 | 302469 73 38 | 600101 7% 11 |
258017891 57 24 | 258239 82 | 302470 73 20 | 600101 % 11 |
258020B91 57 17 | 258239 83 | 303010 67 21 | 600141 71 24 |
258024 57 15 | 2582389 84 | 303028 69 19 | 600142 75 37 |
258026 57 12 | 250239 86 | 303087 35 7 1| 600142 79 37 |
258027 57 13 | 258238 87 | 303087 75 25 | 600142 81 5 |
2568028 71 6 | 250239 88 | 303087 79 25 | 6801024 75 38 |
258028 73 6 | 258240 84 | 303335 5 21 | 601024 79 36 |
258030 71 4 | 250240 88 | 303335 41 2 | 6801024 81 6 |
258030 78 4 | 250244 85 | 303336 47 21 | 601049 712 |
2580304 863 16 | 258244 89 | 303448 3 30 | 601049 73 12 |
258050-01 57 27 | 250413-40 89 | 303448 5 15 | 601049 79 49 |
258500-982 25 1 | 258413-48 89 | 303448 21 32 | 601053 79 50 |
258502 25 14 | 250413-56 80 | 303448 27 4 | 601072 71 15 |
258503-0S 25 48 | 250414-58 89 | 303448 33 5 | 601072 73 14 |
258505 25 49 | 25B414-64 89 | 303448 35 3 | 601089 71 14 |
258506 -SD 25 51 | 250415-40 85 | 303448 35 31 | 601089 73 16
258507 25 52 | 258415-48 85 | 303448 35 44 | 601097 71 22
2586508 26 30 | 250416-56 85 | 303448 55 22 | 601087 73 25
258500 27 19 | 250416-586 85 | 303448 55 286 | 601102 79 62
2585138 27 6 | 250416-64 85 | 303448 57 18 | 601110 71 20
258514-92 25 37 | 250416-84 89 | 303448 57 22 | 601110 73 28
258515 25 43 | 271510F 23 38 | 303448 57 25 | 601110 75 12
258510-92 23 8 | 271511 23 38 | 303448 57 28 | 601110 70 12
258520 23 12 | 2725304 217 9 | 303448 57 381 801115 81 38
268521 23 18 | 2765044091 26 20 | 303448 59 18 601116 75 10
268522 23 183 | 278505 25 21 | 303448 69 28 601116 79 10
258523 23 46 | 2765084 25 23 | 303499 69 43 608000 75 38 |
258524 23 26 | 2785074 26 28 | 308500 68 42 608000 79 38 |
258525-01 23 32 | 276508 25 27 | 308001 73 21 608000 81 7 1
258526-91 23 33 | 278509 25 24 | 303691 73 37 608002 71 13 |
2658529 23 52 | 278510 25 31 | 3040394 81 3 | 608002 73 13 |
2658530 23 58 | 278511-82 26 32 | 3040404 81 2 | 608002 79 51 |
258531 23 54 | 276513-92 26 25 | 306301 33 23 608005 61 36 |
268534-02 25 8 | 278514B 27 186 | 308731 73 23 701003 60 46 |
268535 23 41 | 276515 27 18 | 308731 75 5 701011 80 47 |
258540-92 23 1 | 300218 71 25 | 308731 79 5 708004 87 19 |
258541 23 4 | 300220 71 26 | 308733 73 38 708013 67 20 |
268542 27 1 | 300281 60 21 | 3087334 73 22 | 742075 68 4 |
2658543 27 11 | 300281 66 25 | 3087374 63 13 | 742078 88 3 |
258544 27 14 | 300281 68 27 | 308792 87 14 | 742077 69 5 |
258548 25 44 | 300338-81 81 1 | 308783 867 18 | 742078 60 6 |
2658547 23 22 | 300372 71 186 | 306829 77 22 742180 60 36 |
258550 23 53 | 300372 73 16 | 306830B 77 23 742181 69 37 |
258552 23 44 | 300372 70 44 | 3068454 83 7 742202 867 12 |
258553 23 55 | 300380-UA 79 186 | 307079 68 41 742214 60 38 |
258000 47 2 | 300380-8U 75 18 | 350232-81 71 1 742215 68 8 |
266003 -UD 47 19 | 300381 75 18 | 350232-91 73 1 742216 69 10 |
250004 77 5 | 300391 79 18 | 350233-91 71 18 745057 69 22 |
250005 77 8 | 300392 76 17 | 350234-91 75 1 748004 71 8 |
250008 77 9 | 300382 79 17 | 350234-81 79 1 | 748004 73 9 |
258007 77 19 | 300400 75 27 | 350235 63 19 748007 69 45 |
256008 77 27 | 300400 79 27 | 350235 71 7 748014 690 23 |
258010 77 32 | 300401 75 20 | 350235 73 7 7601086 69 13 |
250011 77 33 | 300401 79 29 | 350236-8U 75 14 760133 69 11 |
258012 77 13 | 300404 76 22 | 350238-8U 79 14 760134 69 12 |
258013 77 14 | 300404 79 22 | 350241BpU 70 653 | 760135 69 1|
250014 77 17 | 300407-81 76 21 | 350241C8U 79 54 | 760138 68 2 |
258015 77 7 | 300407-81 79 21 | 350285-91 73 18 | 771003 69 30 |
2680154 77 12 | 300400 75 26 | 350401-91 81 4 | 772008 68 31 |
2500154 77 24 | 300408 79 26 | 350402 63 10 | 783001 69 48 |
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